.l ) . h ) | L o > : ‘. : o - ..; D ' . . Ll_ .-;l“ RN ' - } - L .- . ) . .. . - . ‘l' R
! T - | - ' | I Case No. 89-101‘ '

u
1

i

; Case No. 89-107-XA Frederick Weinstein, et ux

E .

Frederick Weinstein, et ux C . _ ‘af‘ s : : : i
N . : Mrs. Karen Ann Donoho testified to their purchase of the next door property

i: IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BEFCRE
‘i OF FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX FCR | :
| & SPECIAL EXCEPTION ON FROPERTY COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ; 3 = o o : _ S . ‘ {
| LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF PEESLE ; . B she would counsel basically rational peqp}e at her residence who are functioning
il LANE, 750" SE OF THE C/L OF CINDER OF - - _ . ‘ . = R T _ ’
{{ ROAD (16 PEBBLE LANE) ; o . under stressful situations, and not people with psychiatric problems.

' 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY ' - N '

i 4TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT LT . Testimony from a land surveyor and a draftsman engaged by the Weinsteins
ﬁ CASE NO. 86-107-XA ' ' ' ' )

Case No. 89-107-XA
Frederick Weinstein, et ux

without awareness of the proposed office use by the Petitioner. &s with other

this instance, the Board is persuaded

protestants, Mrs. Donoho voiced fear of the potential danger from pyschiatric that the special exception complies as

patlents calling at the office, as well as developing traffic congestion as the ﬁ'ﬁ: ”;,‘9 lthere #a¢ mo indication that any of the regulations set forth in 502.1 would

‘substantiate disapprova: of this Petition.

confirmed that the office use would constitute only 11% of the total 3,421 sq. L |
e : : : properties on the cul-de-sac reach full development. Concern was expressed for

* #* ¥ * #

ft. of the residence. S St ! SRR
| . R children playing in this dead-end street. ] N Counsel for the Appellant clearly established that a covenant accompanied
N . ) : ! . o H e

QPINION ,
Mr. Angelo Spazzano, the general contractor, testified that the new

Mrs. Geraldine Cole of‘6 Pebble Lane testified to the recent sale of her 115_}‘;M ? ‘the properties of Pebble Lane enabling the use of an office with the granting of |

This matter comes before the Board as an appeal from the decision of the R ‘ '
Lo addition within the house envelope will actually cause a decrease in water run- |
' ' ‘2 special exception.

property at_a reduced pricg, and as a real estate agent of long experience, The sale of several properties since this Petition gives |

f%Deputy Zoning Commissioner granting the property owners' Petition for Specilal d q .
% off as it will be directed to an underground system. . : ‘ , S ‘
sald the office use in a relatively secluded area of unique and high priced .5j-fj,f- Support to testimony that real estate values in the area have been maintained

' Exception, with restrictions. R
T TR Mr. Michael Flanagan of the Office of Traffic Engineering stated that he
i B ;under obvious awareness of the covenant consideration,

homes would have a negative affect on the properties. On cross examination,.Mrs

The Patitioners, Frederick and Lois Weinstein, request approval to use the " 1-d i th bject
could ascertain no problem with traffic on the cul-de-sac servin e subjec
P 8 Cole, one of the first ident ' ‘ S The testimony in d s f
’ » 1irst residents on Pebble Lane, acknowledged her awareness of ST e y regards to traffic and parking is not viewed as a factor
, S 1

site and its neighbors. S ' FRREREE i .
& s covenants that allowed f el e ‘that would be detrimental to h !
S or office use in the houses. She further ascerted that AR i O health, safety and general welfare of those residing

" Valley Community of the Fourth Councilmanic District. : '3k; L :
! SRR Mr. Frederick Klaus, appeared as an expert witness in real estate and

é;subject property as 2 professional office in a D.R.2 zone, located in the Roc

as a multi-million dollar real estate agent she has never made use of her home on this ratier secluded street.

Initially, the Petitioners sought approval on appeal for variances to R ; .
S stated that the office use was consistent with the intent of the zoning regula-

as an office for her business. A? L,,::} ! The Board also is cognizant of the stipulations made by Mrs. Weinstein in

gfbuild an extention to their dwelling which had been earlier denied by the Zoning L . ¢ the Baltim c ty Zoni
i SR ' ions . o onin §
C . tions, and saw no viclation of Section 502.1 of the cre County I3 M. Willism Harb ‘regards to the imposed 1imite |
. am Harbstreet expressed his initial support until all the facts l posed limits to which she shall adhere in scheduling ane

. Commissioner. In today's Hearing, the only issue i1s the matter of a Special B
. L Regulations. He further testified that there would be no negative impact on i _
s R jj@Ppointment each hour,

'were revealed about the plan for the Weinstein property. Through his contacts, | and the care she will take in the selection of patients

@iException to provide an office. In opposition to the Petitioners, numerous : S
M the real estate values of the area. ' ORI ‘ ST to h .
. N ' residents became aware of the initial zoning hearing, and opposition arose. Mr.! T _ © her office.

Q;neighbors of the subject property owners appeared and testified. e o o 3
‘ i - N Counsel for the Appellants presented several neighboring property owners, | SRR _ i L j
: s Harbstreet observed that the width of the street of 24' limits curbside parking, ' R S 3 ORDER

all of whom voiced objection to an office use that would diminish the value of | PR | S .
A and the absence of sidewalks presents a question of safety. i S or the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion,
19th

On behalf of the Petitioners, Mrs. Lois Weinstein testified as to her

it is therefore this

" desire to resume her practice as a psychiatrist at the subject site. Reviewing f 1 of th ; q G
‘ f property and detract from the appeal of the neighborhood. : ST _ SRR i
As the concluding opposing witness, Dr. Simon Calle, next door neighbor, | AT day of July, 1989, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED that the

i\ her education through medical school and subsequent experience as a psychiatrist, . . i
. » SRR Mr. Norman Rocklin, director of the neighboring community of high value TPEtition for
‘‘Mps. Weinstein described the arrangements and manner in which she would conduct . T o 7”‘ reviewed his concern for the curbside parking planned for Dr. Weinstein's _ 1 or Special Exception be and the same is GRANTED with the following
! AT homes contiguous with the Pebble Lane residences, voiced his concern regarding T R ! - o i tri
g : patients. The curvature of the cul-de-sac at the subject property limits ’ R jrestrictions:

:;her psychiatric service in her private residence. : g o
: : N - covenants against professional offices in his community, and the affect subject
1. There shall be no signs advertising the use of a porticn of the

|

il parallel parking in the forty feet {40') fronting the subject residence,

With a rcom addition within the envelope of the house, an office would be
; site's special exception could bring to the area.

itSanitation trucks and other large vehicles have a problem maneuvering. Dr. Callé

;iprovided that would te eleven (11%) percent of the total space of the house, i L T . ; S
L | EERIIIE Mrs. Laurie Feeney testified that the recent sale of her home was subject Cor ! j
. : further objects to the presence of a psychiatrist office next door and his paying

i

2. There shall be no more than one part-time non-professional employce

|
1
|
| property for a professional office.
?
!

at the subject location.

‘' well urder the maximum allowable. Mrs. Weinstein further reviewed the limits R
: ? R e to some delay as prospects expressed objection to the pending office use in the
. ‘ | the price for her luxury.
1 Mcnday through Friday. There shall be no office hours at any other

i

1

|

.!

ig 3. The office hours shall be limited to between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m

i 2M.,
: time.

" she would impcse ugpon her practice in keeping with her responsibllities as a 5 - - :
‘ ‘ s o community. Mrs. Feeney stated that her family-built-kome is under contract for,
In the consideration of this Petition for a Special Exception, the Board

:fparent. She discussed the kinds of people she would be granting appointments | f;i PH D
: : AL much less than its appraised value, but acknowleded a substantial capital gain. BRI i : . ‘
‘ 3 ‘must assess each of the factors enunciated in Section 502.1 of the BCZR. In | RIS TRDISt R

:%to visgit her residential office. In particular, Mrs. Weinstein ascerted that o aag
: ALY W]
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
CQOUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315 PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ' Ur. Weinstein testified that she is a licensed, professional
4 The relief granted herein is limited to Dr. Lois Weinstein only. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 {hf-.” 5JA' o7 of Cind;r o o e PUTY ZONING CCOMMISSIONER 'f‘ . S psychiatrist. She proposes counselling individuals on a part-time basis
' ‘ ks to use the special SRR 301) 887-3180 SR 16 Pebble L s T . :
g:2:;?iggogi;g{egwﬁgie?ﬁd;ﬁ:tliiizefz?oasgzw public hearing to ; . .“‘ ; Sl . '1 ~— éth Electionagiitrict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY f:\V.-:,TrA at her Lome so that she can be more involved in raising her children.
determine its appropriatencss: é "'j'5.” July 19, 1989 o 4th Councilmanic District Case No. 83-107-XA e Clﬁ; Petitioners are expecting their first child. Dr. Weinstein indicated that
H . S ? LT .-

Case No. 89-107-XA
Frederick Weinstein, et ux

fny appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with Rules B-1 | fﬂ '?: _ : S ggi?:iii: :einstein, et ux '??.1“:; ' there would be no signs or advertisements on the exterior of the house to
through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. *orox o , e indicate the operation of her office out of the home. Petitioners' plans

FINDINGS OF FACT ..ND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW : o ;'”", involve constructing a 23' x 15' two-story addition to the existing dwell-~

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | George T. Canaras, Esquire RO .
. SIS 1700 Charmuth Road R The Petitioners herein request a special exception to permit a  ; "‘:2:l:' ing wherein the lower level will be used as office space and the second

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ! o T;f Lutherville, Maryland 21093
| e T professional office in a private residence, and zoning vari i SRR f it Sard . . .
WLZZ&W Ilﬂjm : Re: Case No. 89-107-XA TR d 9 variances to permit S loor used as additional living space for their growing family.  Dr.
ALy Hacﬁett, A ; L Frederick Weinstein, et ux R f;' a rear yard setback of 17 feet in lieu ©f the required 30 feet (tract R Weinstein testified that prior to filing the instant petition, they dis-

Dear Mr. Canaras: _"fifrl;3 f boundary) for a proposed addition, and an amendment to the 3rd Amended . -*.'i_ cussed their plans with numerous residents of Pebble ﬁane and obtained

ﬁ;[; £ ; Y Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order issued :?-il'i‘”ﬁ Final Development Plan for "Roc Valley," Lot 8, to permit construction of A signatures from those wha indicated they had no cbjection to the prcposed

Har ] Buchheistg¥, Jr. ¢/ i ;f.f . R R

Cif/}ar RO this date by the County Board of Appeals in the subject matter. SR the proposed addition outside the building envelope, all as more particu- e addition for use as a "study/office." Petitioners introduced the signed

S I oI = e

. S e . ' . R :
/// | T Sincerely, AU . loxrly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1. DL document as Petitioner's Exhibit 2.

yores F?;éman | %,{JWZZ 777/%%%&(_/

LindalLee M, Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

The Petitioners, by Lois Weinstein, appeared, testified and were ffA"Ff.:f In response to inquiries regarding her practice, Dr. Weinstein
represented by Robert W. Cannon, Esquire. Also appearing on behalf of the testified she would only see patients on a part-time basis for approximate-

Petition were: Randy Hof er, a professional land surveyor; H. Robert ly four (4) hours each day. At no time would she have evening hours She

Enclosure

Spazzano, general contractor; Ann Arroyo, realtocr with O'Connor, Piper and indicated that the hours would never be any earlier than 8:00 AM or excecd

2 FOH FILING

Eﬁﬂ FILING

cc: Robert W. Cannon, Esquire - ) _ ‘ T T
Mr. and Mrs. Frederick Weinstin o ' SRR : / Flynn; and Robert Paulino. Appearing as a Protestant was George C.
Mr. Randy Hoffer .o - '

Mr. H. Robert Spazzano
Ms. Ann Arroyo

Mr. Rebert Paulino

or. and Mrs. Simon Calle
Mr. William S. Harbstreet
Norman Rocklin, Esquire
P. David Fields

Pat Keller

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arncld Jablon, County Attorney

6:00 PM Monday through Friday, and there would be no weekend office

—r
P
—

v

hours. Petitioner testified extensively in her opinion that a profossion~

Canaras, Esquire. MAppearing as interested parties were Dr. and Mrs. Simon

g
S

Calle, and William S. Harbstreet. al office in her residence would not negatively impact any requirements as

R

»
o

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 16 Pebble vet forth in Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

GRD

Lane and zoned D.R. 2, is currently improved with an existing single fami- (B.C.2.R.). 1In response to inquirjes raised by Mr. Canaras Petitioner
ly dwelling. The subject property consists of approximately 12,200 sq.ft. _:hjf 'f. indicated that her clients would not present a danger to the community
more or less and is one of approximately 10 or 11 lots proposed for devel- . P Dr. Weinstein testified that most of her patients ere young profession-

opment on Pebble Lane. C:,f;i"ﬂ;; als.  She indicated if any patient were a danger to himself or others, she

is associated with another professiona’ practice and could see the indivig-

el el i W NP
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0291:06/19/89
et d ' 14 FebL W Lane

Timonium, MD 21093

June 13, 1989 o . T X
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Hon. William T. Hackett Petition::‘. for Zonipq Variance BEFORE THE Lon
WEINBERG AND GREEN June 19, 1989 and Special Exception Mrs. A“,‘,‘ N?Staég;miasioner
WEINBERG AND GREEN Page 2 S/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Deputy Zoning Conmisaloner
ATTORNEYS AT Law 9 ¢/1 of Cinder Road Baltimore Count%u oning JUH 14 1389
tOQ SOUTH CHARLES STREET (16 Pebble Lane) OF Tawson, MD 212
10480 LITTLE PATUXENT PaARKWAY (3001 332-8600

BALTIHORE, MaRriane 2120172773 A e, Towson, Maryland 252 ggsgziggaiigt;;ggrict BALTIMORE COUNTY RF: Petitlon for Speclal Fxception ZC,.'\.E::\JG WBC
COLUMBIA, ::;:f‘gu5:2|044.;5°g WASHINGTON AREA: 470-7400 FﬁE'Z:;I!c:‘::1::::;%“25':';T§:5'J Office BUil‘_jing' 111 geazdgggzggeagsnevgg? ig 89, to'tEStifY fOl‘_ . Ua‘si Niék EZ;}}S}Z;??[| et °ux - I’Btltloners
e reoese ror: 335 608 RocMILLE (301, aarazod i;ioéétgtiér‘lggsp;\‘:‘-tge public hearing there and then scheduled in Petitioners: Frederick and CASE NUMBER: B89-107-XA Freder
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER ::g::;;::g::: FILE NUMBER the above-entitled case. . . . EOIS ?e:.nsse:.n . . . . near Mra. Nastarowloz:

(‘I
S
YL

e lane on April 25, 1989, and acquiring

i ] like
i e us pelitlon, we Wwould

. : ~ound information on the previo ' . \ e
bﬂm(f Eziigizllyou our concerns about the speclal em.ep?l)(mn-l-ﬁilz w o
;Opz'ifessiunal offlce in a private residence, which happens

adjacent to our property.

R ectfully yours
{301) 332-8R16 30889.1 esp ' SUBPOENA

Michael S. Flanigan
@%\,/ o é"‘-?’?’f’)‘{i}_ﬁ Bureau of Traffiec Engineering
Robert W. Cannon ——F Department of Public Works
County Courts Building, Suite 405 ehildren {ages 11, 9 an
iti With three
Attorney for Petitioners 401 Bosley Avenue

3 . PR . 3 1z _I.J"
| | | 3 this house wWas particularly, :
. . e e e ) Sel#fii%l;iilﬂminuﬁﬁedzmd attractive housin
Hon. William T. Hackett, ;

3 : find
Chairman on this secluded street, we

, type of office
County Board of Appeals of 0291/abw The idea of any typ

N f psychiatric patients concerns
Baltimore County You are hereby commanded personally to appear before the extremelytagigﬁe%iinﬁ;m:zi:lriimzzzduhei) i)a.tients "woflihn:tpgiizzr:’i
. ‘ ' . | | : us, even . 13 ) | ° . s Q
E?L{n&ly 852;(;982&;123’"9' Suite 315 gountt:y gggideoguﬁggizls ggcg:éslggrflfoxggi'Cﬁgsigggkzoi\régughein da';lger to the commuriity." ng C.!d.n we Ezyt:gdi}liszzve&) | that D
'I‘owsor; M;ryll)and Zlgg:;e nggoﬁ Marc]_and 21202' on Wednesday, June 2B, 1989, at 1:00 ]_'J.m. ’ would not represent-any tl:re:t 1flna$:t e e o BOTe ot under
| to tem':ify gor the Petitioners in thé above—eﬁtitlec'i case, there ' 1mp0rtantliioﬁzra%k;itdzegéssizn(:d X
and then pending ktefore the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore duress, an

disturbed or troubled by 2 situa.tio‘n Lo
into or g; out of the c.urt or driveway, not fully
l me 1T
County., this Subpoena to remain in effect until you are granted te éiécussz%'czilgien into or g0 out of ib
COUNTY OFFICE BYILDING leave to depart by the Chairman of the County Board of Appeals, or Conse 1OUS

ccident, And it doesn't
E ~kers
" resslonals™ or old blue collar wor
| ' l atter iF they are “young proress !
* * * * * * » * * x * i 4% . ITSWV;C%HESAPEAKEAVENUE ‘ by someone acting or his behalf. | Ezing e e s o
MARYLAND 21204 |

e Issued by the Hon. William T. Hackett, Chairman of the , N
CONAPHIEX  857-3180 . wo. County Board cf Appeals of Baltimore County, this g 7~ day of tpzlt_;z“tcﬁzﬁgezomem

: farch 22, 1989 4 - -+ June, 1389. y L.?Ili and oilzherwise ylay in what is cons
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT Lt "

Having moved to 14 Pebbl

June 19, 1989

sons for
d4 7), one of our reasons
Lhe r'leighburhood. It is a qulet
g recently built.

BY_ HAND DELIVERY

Caunty Board of Appeals of :ﬁluliimnlrr County

Re: Petl:.tion fc_)r Spec::Lal Exception and Petition for
Zoning Variance filed by Frederick and Lois Weinstein

Case Number: B9-107-XA
8/5 Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the c¢/1 of Cinder Road HEARING ROOM -
(16 Pebble Lane) Room 301, County Office Building

jnereases traffic flow inte and out qf tlj\r{k
for our children's salely as they walk,
idered a dead-end street.

Dear Chairman Hackett:

assist
t-time non—pr‘nt‘cssional person may be ern'ployieil‘niotﬁesn
Add to that extra vehicle, one curetaker

4 . ne par
NQ POSTFON " . . .
STPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT ; o " plus one matient and this court may be used

: . Weinstein.
Please issue a Subpoena for the following designated REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND br :

; This additional
witness:

Michael S. Flanigan

Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Department of Public Works
County Courts Building, Suite 405
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

and make the same returnable to the Chairman of the County Board

of Appeals of Baltimore County, the wikness to appear before the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimere County, Room 301, County

1€ :0I K¢ OZ Hr 68

AT SR N

VERVENER]

o

ROCKLIN AND ROCKLIN

IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). NO POSTPONEMENTS
WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING

“ DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL
—  BILL NO. 53-79,

ve
[t

- .

CASE NO. 89-107-XA - ‘
P FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX J

S5/5 Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the ¢/ of
Cinder Road (16 Pebble Lane)

8th Election District-
4th Councilmanic District

52 -To permit a professionzal office in a
rivate residence
b %VAR -To permit a rear yard setback of 17 ft. 1
in lieu of the required 30 ft. for proposed Qi
additicn, and an amendment to the 3rd ’
Amended Final Development Plan for "Roe
Valley", Lot B, to permit comnstruction of

the proposed addition outside the bullding
envelcpe,

12/27/88 -Z.C.'s Order -DENYING Petition for Variance
GRANTING Petition for Special
Exception

. . stelr
et e '[(.LL;-- daughter of DT. Welnsteln,

William T. Hackett
Chairman of the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County

TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COUNTY
BOARD OF RPPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

I hereby certify that I served the

foregoing Subpoena on Michael §. Flanigan
this day of June, 1989,

RV 08

i3 e g ALY

Gurlgadd

@

cles each day during the daytime hours.

vy three extra vehl ot residential occupants 1n

: : Lru
1 king on lhe court may obS L - L VOHAYS
entole FRINg o0 A0S\ ing driversya, sl spcs Lebieen rivenys
e inimal yUtilization of the driveway for additiona (Ii v tkl1e adge
ci:inrc:e;n al:'o We were told that our porperly iine ixterilpbthat ren
= ~ in fact, malntaln .
ins' driveway, and we do, ln 12 Py ing and
o :Rﬁ wijs:ni;;z case, then w::' are interested in the trail\ic H:J;Zra?‘?v:way-
iii‘ti:lz which may, inadvertently, drive onto the grasidtiszOMd o
It appears as though this has happened In the past.ftU tnis grassy area.
apprehensive about the creation of permaneut grooves

ng to keep cur resldential

For the reasons cited abave, hOpluld like 1o add our Objecti(:n

neighborhood solely residential, We WO
to this petition. I |
o C gl
" ' G by

!

Ao
S fs R
Uy don b Pt

mrs., Karen A. Doncho
Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Marviand 21204

Dr. Erlc W. Donoho

WEINBERG AND GREEN (301) 8S7-335%
ATTORNEYS AT Law

Petitioners . L 100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET ; ¥ J. Robert Haines

oAy BaLTimORE, MARYLAND 21201-:2773 te Lorung Commisssoner

10480 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY 1301 332-8800

SUITE 950 WASHINGTON AREA: FREDERICK, MARTLAND 21704-55(3
Counsel for Appellants/Protestanis COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3506 " TeTace (301} 6959200

Mr. Randy Hoffer 1301) ?40-8500 TELECOPIERS ROCKVILLE (3011 8314203 February 10, 1999
' : ) WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL HUMBER :33:: ::::::2; M —-m
June 13, 1989 Mr, H. Robert Spazzano vomeEn

Ms. Ann Arroyo : (301) 332-8816 30889.1
Mr. Robert Paulino
Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle March 15, 1989
}r‘. William S. Harbstreet
County Board of Appeals of Baltimare Caunty Pecple's Counsel of Baltimore County
County Office Building P. David Fields
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Pat Keller
Towson, Maryland 21204 J. Robert Haines
- Ann Nastarowicz
RE: Case No, 89-107-XA James E. Dyer
FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX Docket Clerk -Zoning
S/5 Pebble Lane, 750' SE Arnold Jablon, County Attorney Office of Law
?fst;:bgg Eiﬂg;nder Road - :_;_' Dear Chairman Hackett:

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDKESDAY, JUNE 28, 1989 at 1:00 p.m.

J. PAUL ROCKLIN c<c: Mr. and Mrs. deri i
B804 EQUITABLE TOWSON BUILDING 1BQ7-i977 Frederick Weinstein

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

NOARMAN £ ROCKLIN
ARTHUR L. ROCKLIN CORMNER WASHINGTON ANBE CHESAFPEAKE AVENUES TELEPHONE
AREA COODE 30}
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 296-4440

hobel t W. Caml()l. Esquj.! e Counse or Fetitj | ¢
' 3 r 1tioners : I I
Genrga T f ANEras = Esquil-e

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dennis F. Rasmussen
CHNALY Fnecntive

RE: Petition for Special Exception

The'}-lonorable William T. Hackett : S/5 Pebble Lane, 750" 8K of the ¢/l of Cinder Road
Chairman, Baltimore County Board of Appeals {16 Pebkle Lane)

County Office Building, Room 315

8iLh Election District, 4th Councilmanic District
Towson, Maryland 21204

FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX - Petitioners
Case No. 89-107-XA

Lindal.ee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Re: Case Ng, 89-107-XA

Dear Board:

Piease be advised that an appeal of the Special Exception

. ‘ decision only in the above-referenced case was filed in this office
this matter be set in for an early hearing before the Board of on January 24, 1983 by George T. Canaras, Attorney for Protestant.
e Appe_aIS: An appea_l was taken from the Order of the Deputy Zoning All materials relative to the case are being forwarded herewith.
Gentlemen: Commissioner granting the special exception to permit a

s professional office in a private residence. 1 believe that the
Geo‘r'ge T Cana'r'as' -

8th Election District ‘ 13 On behalf of the petitioners, I respectfully request that
4th Councilmanic District é’ ‘

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the

It is at the request of the Board of Directors of Deer Fox
Association, Inc,, which is the homeowners association Board representing the
owners of the 65 units contiguous to the Weinstein property, that T am writing
this letter, and will represent them in this matter,

ATTORNKEY AT Law
1700 CHARMUTH ROAD
LUTHERYILLE. MARYLAND 21083
2820432

matter will not require more than half of one day.

Your assistance in scheduling this matter for a early
hearing would be appreciated.

appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this oftice.

Very truly yours,

(/‘er ‘f&) ﬁ Areips J. WOBERT HAINES

A soning Commissioner
Robert W. Cannon

The Board of Directors of Deer Fox Association, Inc. met and resolved _ Very truly your
tn vehemently oppose the Petition for Variance and the Petition for Special ganuary 24, 1989
Exception relative to the above entitled matter.,

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Very truly yours, for Baltimore Coun(‘gy :
ROCKLIN & ROCKLIN County Office Building b8l/djm
Towsaon, Maryland 21204 )
By: . ....- . R : . cCc: George T. Canaras, Esquire
Re: Petition for Special Exception : People:s Counsel, Baltimore County
Weinstein, et ux Dr. Lois Conn Weinstein
PR DS Case No, 89=107=XA :

JRH i cer

Enclosures
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Weinstein, 16 Pebble lLane, Timonium, Md. 21094

Mr. Robert Cunnon, 100 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201

ce: Robert W, Cannon, Esq. Dear Sirs:
100 South Charles Street 21201 Please ent 1 : -
Ceorge T. Canaras, Esq. ; t€r an appea frF’m the Ox_‘de.’f‘ dated December 27, 1988 : Mr. H. Robert Spazzano, 2 Offutt Court, Woadstock, Md. 2iléld
1700 Charmuth Road 210913 ‘:\-'hl':h g;anted a $pec1a1 Exception permitting a professional office p
Phyllis Friedman,Esq. in a private residence. Enclosed find a check in the amount of
People's Counsel of Baltimore County ¢115.00 covering the costs of filing the above appeal. A copy of

this let:ier will be forwarded to the County Board of Appeals, Room
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 21204 315, County Office Building. !

Mr. Randy Hotfer, 7414 Lesada Crive, Baltimore, Md. 21207

Should anything further be reguired, please let me know.

Sincerely yours,

¥ S . . ) . . . - , . Ms. Ann Arroyu,

; i . : R i - ‘ Do T e o e - Paulino, 1995 5t.
Geo‘fv:g T. Canaras S ) EE I ST T T T e T e Robert ’

21230

111 w. nill Streel, paltimore, Md.

James Road, Marriottsville, md. 23 1Cd

..

i, luthervi ad. 2109
Geooryge T. Canaras., 1700 Charmuth Raoad, lutherville, Md
1 [ SRS j
- D & Mrs. Simon Calle, 1/ pPebble Lane, Tlionium, Md. 2104
t. 5. 8§

Boj3 Jrul
‘yappep: edwie)s

fimopium, Md. 21093

LY

By Hand S .'.‘ " N __.- -0 - 7_ . '. . T . "_:: _‘ '. . .‘. . i . te K :.. . L7 : . . M. “lillam s, Harbstr(}eL. 5 P(‘.bbli.’ lL.anda,

fruRsiusasec-10°9

i - 1
People's counsel of Baltimore County

i : Tows i, 21204
wm. 304, County Office Bldg., Tuwson, Md
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- Mr. Canaras further testified he e 1oves Lhe
P nal ual L ths .

ORE

I p \

AND ZCNING VAR IAKCE - $/8
Pebble Lane, 7500 SE of the
/1 of Cinder Road

(16 Pebble Lane)

8th Flection Pistrict

Fth Councilmanic District

For the safety of hep family and the community she

would {)[]ly sSee ndlvl 1 al : .
4 WOY ng t;llllnqh day o d!, Pl":l'l; Counse 1Ng purposes would create a doar gor to L 16*c I ’ tf’t‘ nd gener-
¢ g 1 dudls on a pa me b . 1

al weifare of the community. Mr. Caniras arqued he fell Lhe adjoining
at her home so that she can be more involved in raising her children. Testimony presented by R
¥  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

andy - zz ardi N - E e isiod as (o
andy Hoffer and Robert Spazzano regarding idents who had signed Petilioner's Exnibit 2 hod bien  misiod
Potitioners are expecting treir first child. Dbr. Weinstein indicated that the proposed addition in relationship to the existing house indicated the Petitioners' intent ions
. o ‘etitioners A% 1.
* Case No. 89-107-XA - o ‘ . . o
there would be no signs ar advertisements on the exterior of the house ta office space would be limited to 350 sq.ft. ang residential space of ap-
Fredorick Welnstein, et ux

Petitioners

> close of  the hearing, o)1 partics wore advised | would
fndicate the PPeration of her office out of the hame. Petitioners® plans bProximately 3,000 sq.ft. Inpn respange to concerns raised by the adjoining

N ior te
ke an inspecticn of the property and  surroundong  cormind oy prior O
make 3 specl .

. . ¥ e - - - S . C 3 TEALT z . o . b . - - o e i K i;.’

involve constructing a 23' x 15¢ two-story addition to the existing dwell- property owners, pr. g Mr Catla, regarding water rupoff problens which rendering a  decision. Shereafter, o lettes e el i

o | SIONS OF LAW u o
INGE OF FACT AN S1I0 | — “v -‘ . .- — . - .
| it ing wherein the lower level will be used as office space and the second may be exasporated by the proposed addition, Mr, Spazzano indicated in hisg

: 2 ial sweept i to permi a

clitioners herei QRS @ special  exception

The Pelitioners herein reque

received signed by seven residents of Pebble Lane inc ting thelr oppos
. ; : and zoning variances to permit [loor used as additional living space for their growing family. Dr. opinion the addition would create no adverse impact on their property. fe Lo to i reLiot remested. A mber of tieiner e et
professional  office in a privale residence, an {tract Weinstein testj d that prior to filing the instant petition, they dis- testified the additjon could be built wilk an adequate drainage system to e & potition i (ator of 1he remest e ot (o .

i i 2 Scqu Ly 30 feet rac R . - h

4 rear yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of the required | L e o Tt e i e i et Ve -

addition., and an amendment to the 3rd Ame

acent properties.
boundary)  for

i cati Lher opposit ton.
Exhibit 2, were now indicating their Lpositio

. f signatures from those who indicated they had no objection to the praoposed Arn Ar ¢ testified that she has been a licensed realior
) 91381 onstruction o
Valley," Lot 8, to permit cong

nd ]lﬂ‘ beLl] hllploye«:i with O onnar Pjppl' .| .El Herd e HEEK 1( ct o e tion i, A, pursaa

i 10n fol us a a 5 udy/o ce " ju . .
. .

n out. d h (37} aln onve

J S 1O Gl oo apace,
07, B.CLE o und use of  the property sional ¢ el H
307, A Hhels
e SRS Past 3 and 12 years. She testified that her work invoives free-lance -
B e 4 y Q pursuant to Sectlion %02.)1, B.C.7.H.
. ‘stitioner's Exhibit 1. . - | | | | | . e
. d d N \é It response to inquiries regarding her practice, Dr. Weinstein S appraisals in addition to the
i SpaE gtif i an WOIE \
it e Yy Lois Weinstein, appeared, testifie a
Petitioners, by Lois Weing .

sale of real es : : S oostriet applicat ion ol the
sale ot reai estate. In her opinlon, - she An area varisnce may be yranted whero striet appl teal fon

) ‘ . -
half of the v ;§ testified she would only see Patients on a part-time basis for approximate- - believes the proposed
Alsc appearing on beha o he S

addition and uge of a portion of fame as office . P s te th fot itioner ol
Ad ° A R b sa v tlce zoning regulations wonld cause practicat ditfionley tao the 1
crented by R W. Caunon uire. ] . ‘ ‘ . ) . . N WE 1 Adure. . . ‘ ) - ) N R
ropresnted by Robert , Robert w1y four (4) hours each day. At no time would she have evening hours.  she : ace by Dr. Weinstein would fave RO adverse affect on Property values : 3 his property MeLean  v. Soloy, PG 208 (1973). To prove practa
1 a ur i H. Rober ‘ : S : . is  prope . e LLLLLS 3

e - I~ ssional land surveyor; ) . !
bt i were: Randy Hoffer a pro B . . . . cey -
petirion wer A ' Pi and . indicated that the hours would never he any earlier than H:00 aM or exceed A and/or the commanity,

.\ e caltor with O'Connor, Piper
O tracltor; Ann Arre rea B

A¥ano,  genceral con

f - vy . a:
iifficulty for au area variance, the Petitioner mustl meat the following
i o . 2y ce,
. ; ] l as Lified in oppos g ased addifi ‘ ATEL
C €:00 PM Monday through Friday, and <there would be no weckend of fice Mr. Canaras testifjed jn opposition to the broposed addition ang 1 whether strict compliance wilh  roquirement f..h!
. S . . i e @ HE i the property f
A ——— - - He argued the Petitioners® positlion that . " . unreasenably prevent  fthe use o p

S, . sari by
permitied pur r or rendetr conformance  anuog 1Ly

q M Simon 3 hours. Petitioner testified extensively in her opinien that a profession- 1 elief roquested by Petitioners.
' “ties were b : rs. 3

i yDear i as ind eregted parties were D .

Esquire. fppearing as in

al office in her residence would not. negatively impact any requirements ag L practical difficulty ang unreasonahle hardship would result if the pra- burdensome ;
H 3 11 P . S
and William 5. Harbstree

. i o substani ial injuastce
- | | | - . ' 4 ‘ heth ne grant would do substaniial injas
. set  forth in Section S42.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlatiens posed addition were denied is without merit and at best, is s solt-eroatu } A
j prope ‘ as 16 Pebble set  f
) indicated Lhat the subject property, known a
Testlrony indicated Lhat ]

i operty owners  in Lhe

) to applicant as well (<19 pLDptrT :wntr ,}?T ’r;¥

— T O 3 i I3 ] les relaxat o ' han il
Just  purchused the broperty in March 1988, Ha ‘ [& district or  whet her

i ingle fami- (B.C.Z.R.). 1In response to inquiries raised by Mr, Canaras, Petitioner 5o A _ hardship ay Petitioners S e S
i . improved with an existing gingle far L
is currenlly improved wit

Lane  and zoned L.r. 2,

| 4 {':O thy on Pebble Lane wl('h is o
atel ll,, .

> crt { : of APPYOoX 1a

ing. 3 - ro

. g . i
1 whether relick can  he ranted i s

. . i e cheerved and
g . . . it e spi ot the ordinance will be o rv
br. Welnstein testified that most of her patients ape young profession- A daughter and son-in-law. Mr. Canaras testified in his opinion the pro- . ‘hat the spiritoof

i o 0 o lots pr sed for
re  or less and is one of approximately 10 or 11 lots Pr ¢
more N 3 ¢

public safely and wolilare securcd.
als.  She indicated if any patient were a danger to himself or others, she posed addition will

result in ap over-development of the lot.
opment. o Pe > Line.

15 assoclated with another profess.ional practice and could see the individ- el the houses cen Pebble Lape are already over-sized houmes on small lots.

B4. of App 5, Town of { 2 App. 28

Pa

. . S Ot‘ e l . Uanarac
- 1) The  Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceed- . AQ . -
vers : ¢ € 3 i - . . . . R : TTORNEY AT
YOrse 1mpact above ang beyond that inheren Spe- N9 at this time is at hjg “wn risk until sush 1 ime as s o

A the  30-day appellate procesg from this order h
irrespective of its location within the

tly ass0ciated with such g

i - . 700 THARMUTH RoAD
cial xcept ) i 3 - P LUTHERVILLE. MaRyLang 21003
- 14, Cxcept jon use, Zone Pilred. |I[, for whatever reasch, thig re- RN *52-wa3s
Se . versed, the Petitioner would be required to return, AT

Sthults v, Prittg 432 A.2d 1310 {1981). and be responsiple for returning, said property to
. -t - i A T . vy g
there is insutficient evidence to allew a finding that the Petitioners 3 @riginal condition, e January 24,
ntal to the health, safety, :

2) Petiticners shall submijt
or general welfara of the locality, peor

After due consideration of the te timony and evidence presented,

its
The proposeq use will not pe detrime
ience praciical ditficulty or unreasonabie hardship if the

‘ A revised site plap o . ‘
: tend to create congestion ig indicating 1ha Portion of the existing Property whijch o Office of the
requoes viariance were denied, Testimony presented by Petitioners was in

will he used for the profe
‘ roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be incensistent with the PUrpOSES revised plat
support  of a matter of preference rather than of the necessity for the

of  the broperty's Zoning classification,

oning Commissioner
onal office space, Said : 1} for Baltlmore CQUQFY
MusL o contain sufiicient document at ien County Office Building

evidencing  that the pProfessional office LPHCEe does npor vowson, Maryland 21204
nor in any other way be inconsise exceed 25% of the total  floor area of tie existing

_ dwell ing,
tent with the spirit and intept of the k.c.z. R,

varr Lan: Petitioners filed the instant petition four months after moving

Petition for Special Exception
R Weinstein, et yux
o a  newly constructed home. Petitioners should nave known at the time 3 There shall e ¢ £1gns advertising the use of :
of the testimony ang ovidence pre

s a Case No,
Mter revlewing all sented, it portion of the broperty for a Professional offjce.

af purchase whether or not the subject property would meet tiheir needs. appears that the special exce

*tion should be granted with

Dear Sirs:
Further, an  iaspection of the area revealecd the existing home comprises a

certain resty,c- 4} The relier granted herein jg limited to pr, o -
, : ) Weinstein only, Aty  future Property  owner and/or A . Please enter an appeal from the Cr
tions as more fuily described below, lessee who seeks 1o use the specia) exception granted R which granted a Special Zxceptien pe
large portion of the property already. Petil olers  have failed o show y

herein must file for @ new public hearing to determine e in a Private residence. Enclose@ find a amount of
; Pursuant to the advertisement , Posting of the property, ang its appropriatenessg. : $115.00 Covering the costs of filing the above appeal. A copy of
ihat compliance would  unreascnably prevent the use of the Froperty or be

! T this letter wil] Le turwarded to the County Board of Appeals, Room
Bublic  hearing on thig Petition held, ang for the reasons qiven above, the ¥} There shall be no ere than one part-time non-pre- L 715 County office pailding.
fessional persen shall be employed by D, Weinstein at
should Le denied ang the Petition for Special the subject location to assist Petitioper

in the opera. - H} Should anything furthepr be reguired, please let e know.
. _ tion of her professiong) office. -
Except jgn should@ he granted.

Lois

der dated December

neCessari ) = - Theretf the variance requested must be de- I )
unnecessarily burdensome Therefore, e qu Petition for Spec-al Hearing
nied. The special exception issue, however, remains to be examine

Ji Qs clear Lhat the B.C.Z.R. permits the USE propc e . 6) The offjce hours shal be 1limited (o botween 8:00
THEREFORE, 17 71 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner fop ' M and €:00 o, Monday through Priday. there shal} ke

e Sincerely yours,
- ) | ?7 . o office hours at any other time. R
Baltimore County thls[éé day of December, 1988 that the Petition fop . |

Zone by special exception, It is equally clear that the propused use

would not te detrimental to the Primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,

; | Zoning Variance to permit A rear vard setback of 17 feet ip lieu of the
it must be determined if the coenditions as delineated in Section are : ' . required 30 feet {tract boundary) for a proposed addition, apg an  amend- T et e A
satisfiod, to the 304 Amended Fipna] Development Plan for "Roe Valley," Lot B, to l . ?iﬁu;:lf?géiz gzuni;sjonur R By Hand
aS Apermit construction of the Proposed additjop outside the building enve- )
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards 1d

lope, be and 18 hereby DENTED; and

The  Petiticner had lhe burden of dcducing 1 0Ny and evidonce

uirements set forth  in Section 50,1 of the BK.C.Z4. K. ‘fhe tetit loner

. IT 135 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitiop for Spacia] Exception tg
shown that the pro 1sed use would ne corducted without  peal detriment ¢ o H ssi i
X prope pPermit 5 professicnal office N a private residence, he and ig hereby
the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the publije interest. TE jeo :
| eig 3 GRANTED, subject, however, tg the following restrictions which are cond -
The facts and circumsiances do nob show that the proposed yse at the par-

tions Precedent tg the relief granted:
ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhinit 1 would have any ad-
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning C:

June 15, 1989

Or. & Mrs. Eric W. Donoho
14 Pebble Lane

Tinenium, Maryland 21091

RE:  Petition for Special Exception

/S Peblile LEI, 150 SE Ol the c/l o 18
ca -
) / f Cinder R ad

Sth El?cti?n'nlstfjct - 4th Councilmanic Cistrict
rederick Weinstein, et ux - Pelilioners
Case No. BY-107-XA

Dear Dr. & Mrs. Donnha:

.I.n response to your letter Aated
sbove-caplioned maticr, ple i
rendered by the Zoning Comniss
uf  Appeals

ber advi

June 13, 1989

sed that an appeal of tl) isi
: 5 = e decisic
loner’'s Offlee was taken to the County Hoa::il

Dennig F. Rasmussen
County Executive

reqarding the

and a hearing has been sot 3 oM
oF ppopeal : Ing has HC weduled for June 26, 1989 |
e County Office Building. It iy suggested that You z‘xttend l:h:: heagl
ar-

Ing to express your concerns at that time

if

you have any further vt . .
the Board at Hi questions on the subject, pleise contact

3180,

Very truly yours,

I

Pt fomir j)
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ

b3S beputy Zoning Commissioner
) fur Baltimore County

ioard of Appeals

1l Peb? Lane
Timonium, MD 21093
June 13, 1989
Mrs, Ann Nastarowicz
Deputy Zoning Commissicner
Baltimore County Zoning Office
Towson, MD 21204

REt Petitlon for Special Exception
Case No. 89-107-XA
Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitloners

Dear Mrs., Nastarcwicz:

Having moved to 14 Pebble lane on April 25, 1989, and acquiring
some background information con the previous petition, we would like
to submit to you cur concerns about the special exception permitting
a professional office in a private residence, which happens to be
adjacent te our property.

With three children (ages 11, 9 and 7), cne of our reascns for
selecting this house was particularly, the neighborhood. It is a quiet
court with will-maintained and attractive housing recently built.

The idea of any type of office on this secluded street, we Tind
extremely unappealing. The treatment of psychlatric patlents concerns
us, even though Dr. Weinsteln has said her patients "would not present
danger to the community.” How can we be totally assured that patlents
would not represent any threat in any way to curselves or, more
importantly, our children? We can not. It only takes one patient under
duress, anxicus about a sesslon, disturbed or troubled by a situation to
be discussed, to come into or go out of the court or driveway, not fully
conscious of children around to cause an accident, And 1t doesn't
matter if they are “young professionals" or old blue collar workers
being upset or under stressing situations.

patient treatment increases trafflc flow into and out of the
court area, causing concern for our children's safety as they walk,
ride and otherwise play in what is considered a dead-end street.

Une part-time non-professlonal person may be employed to assist
Dr. Weinstein. Add to that extra vehicle, one caretaker far the
daughter of Ir., Welnstein, plus one patient and this court may be used
by three extra vehlicles each day during the daytime hours. Thls additicnal
vehicle parking on the court may obstruct residential occupants in
normal entering and exiting driveways, slnce space between driveways
is minimal. Utilization of the driveway for additional parking, causes
concern also, We were told that our porperty line exiends to the edge
of the Weinstelns' driveway, and we do, in fact, maintaln that area.
If this 1s the case, then we are interested in the traffic entering and
exiting which may, inadvertently, drive onto the grazs from the driveway.
It appears as though thisz has happened 1n the past, and we would te

i3 @E:N?Er
K

JUN 14 1983

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robart Haines
et Comrmia

February 10, 1989

Baltimore County Board of Appeals Dennis F. Rasmussen
county Office Building, Room 31% County Executive
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
s/8 Pebble Lane, 750" SE of the cfl of cinder Road
(16 Pebble Lane)
gth Election District, 4th Councilmanic District
FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX - Petilicners
rase Mo. 89-107-XA

Dear Board:
Please be advised that an appeal of the special Excephtion
decision only in the above-referenced case was filed in this office
on January 24, 1989 by George T, Canaras, Attorney for Proteﬁtant.
All materials relative to the case are being forwarded herewith.
please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. 1f you have any guestions

concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

’

J. ROBERT HATNES
Zoning Commissioner

JRH:cer
Enclosures
cocy Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Weinstein, 16 pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093

Mr. Robert Cannon, 100 South Charles street, Baltimore, Md. 21201

Appeal - Case No, B9-107-XA

Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petiticners
February 8, 1989

Page 2

Ms. Aun Arroyo, 111 W. Hill Street, Baltimore, Md. 21230
Robert Paulino, 199% St. James Road, Marriotisville, Md.

F4

Gearqe T. Canaras, 1700 Charmuth Read, Luthervilie, Md,

pbr. & Mrs. Simon Calle, 17 Pebble lane, Timonium, Md. 210913

Mr. William S. Harbstreet, 5 Pebhle Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093

people's Counsel of Baltimore Connty
km. 304, County Cffice Rldg., Towson, Md. 21204

File

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE Z G COMMISSIONER OF BALTINORE COUN

herein deseribed properly for _Professional _Office

Property is (o be posted and advertised as prescrbed by Zonmg Hegulations,

I, or we, agroe Lo pay expenses of above Special sxreplion advertising, posting, cte. upon fiiing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to he hounl by the zaning r sulations and

of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {0 the Zoning Low fur Ballimore County.

$t-/07-XH

The undersipned, legal owneris) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which s
described in the descniption and plat attachiod heroto and nad - a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exceplion under the Zoning Law and Zening 1gulaiens of Baltinore Connty, to use the

apprehensive about the creation of permanent grooves to thls grassy area.

[ We da wolemnly decl and uffirm,
B . . 207 ) pndor the penablives of perjury, that 1oee
Mr. Randy Hoffer, 7414 Lesada Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21 are h gl ownerczy of the properiy

For the reasons cited above, hoplng to keep our residential which is the subject of this Peution.

Mr. H. Robert Spazzano, 2 Offutt Court, Woodstock, Md. 21163

[
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ATTORMEY AT LaN
1700 CHARMUTH ROAD
LUTHERWILLE. MARYLAND 21003
asa-wmas3

Jaruary 24, 19&2

Gffice of the Zoning Cormlissianer
for Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Marylana 21204

Petition for Speclal Exception

welnsteln, et

ux

Case No. 8%=107=XAa

Dear

in a private residence iclosed i
£115.00 covering the cos“s ils
this letzer will Le Ioiward
313, County Office Bu.l.ing.

wermitting a profe
nd a check in th
g the above agppla
e County Board of

Should anything further be regquired, please let wme know.

Sincerely yours,

J.-",M;/] ( w

Geargg T. Canaras

f—-{tx.’, - (;;';'-" ac'-(‘]: i?;t":‘:.’?-}i. 3:'-'(;4\-}!)-; - .-‘:\ I’J.J'—ﬁg:l %‘N’ LF W e
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANGE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

No. o

- -

pate___ T ACCOUNT

awounr,_ $_ 0 - :

RECEIVED
FROM:

¥ asswmwilo s

o VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIZR

neighborhood sclely residentlal, we would 1ike to add our objection
to this petition,

Sincerely,

irg. Karen A. Donoho Eric W. Donoho

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissit

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Marviand 21204

B87-3353

J. Bubert Haines

ing Lommissieher

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire

Weinkerg and Green

100 S. Charles Street

Baltimcre, Marylarzd 21201 Dennis F. Rasmussen
- Cuunty Executive

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCE
S/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the c/1 of Cinder Road
{16 Pebble Lane)
8th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petiticners
Case No. 89-107-XA

Dear Mr. Cannon:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-capticned matter. The petition for & cial Exception has been grant-

ed and the Petition for Zoning Variance has been denied in accordance with
the attached Qrder.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days cof the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 4934-3391.

Very truly yours,

ﬁ,_, MG s Jpes B

ANN M. NASTARCWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

MiN:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle
17 pebble Tane, Timonium, Md. 21093

George T. Canaras, Esquire
1700 Charmuth Road, Lutherville, Md.

“ 4 4o 187
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE -

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: y7- JOTXA

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
degrribed in the description and plat attached hereio and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section

_.with.rear_yard_setback o ,_lg__' n..lie
boundary) and to amend the 3ir Amen

___of_the building coyvelope.
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 10
, [Iollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Insufficient living acea.

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
pctition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuvant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Count;

I We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I'we
are the legal owneris) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

_Erederick Weipstein
ype or Print Name)

Lois Weinstein
ype or Priat Name)

e

Signature

_..l6_rehbhle Lane 561=-5598 __
Address Phone No.

--Timoninm,. Maryland 21093
it State
ROBERT W. CANNOHN ity and ta

Name, address and phone number of jegal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative w be contacted

WEINBERG AND GREEN
ATTORNETS ATLAN

100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET

BaLTIMGRE MARTLARD 21201

TELEWPHOWE
a13-88a
AmEs 301

__l&e_Pebble.

Address

: , 19 , that the subject matter of this petition be advertized, as
required by-the ng Law of Baltimore County, in 1wo newspapers of peneral ¢irculation through-
out Bultimore County, that property be posted, and that the publie hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room , County OfNice Building in Towson, Ballimore

County, on the ﬂm

War £

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

(‘ontract Purchaser: [.egal Ownerish:

Frederick Weinstieln

Clype or Print Name)
-

and Slate

Signarure

nName, address and phone number of legal cwner, con-
ract purchaser or represcniative a contacted

Lois Weln

Name

16 Pebhle. Lane.. 261-5

" Address

ORDERED By The Zuning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this < Z&"’tii -
I ]9,,,,nV.ﬂw.t the subject matter of this petition he advertis

required by the Zoning Law of Bailimore Crunty, in two newspapers of geaeral cirenlation thr
out Raltimore County, that property be posted, and that the publie heari 1¢ had before the Zoning

Commiszsioner of Baltimoere County in Room 106, County Office Puilding 1in Towson, Baltimore
v - =

County, on the - .. __. - 19 gj{./at & orcluck

M

sioner of Baltimore County,

ZONING DESCRIPTICN

BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF PEEBLE LANE 100 FT. WIDE AT END OF

PEB -DE=-
BLE LANE CUL-DE-SAC % 750.5 FESET SCUTH EAST OF CENTER LINE OF

CINDER ROAD. ENTRANCE ON PEBBLE LANE 145 FEET OPPOSITE AND WEST OF

CENTERLINE OF SUBURBAN GREEN DRIVE. LOCATED AT END [CUL-DE-SAC)} OF

PEBBLE LANE KNOWN AS LOT #8 IN THE SUBDIVISIGH OF “ROC VALLEY" AS

RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY IN EHK JR 49 FOLIO E3 (AKA £16 PEBBLE
LANE)




B#IMORE COUNTY, MAHOPAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Baltimore County
: Zoning Commissioner
; PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER Baltimore County orng
Rebert Haines PETITION FOR VARTANCE

. . ; anning & Zonin,
| | Jonrg onmiiver Oreof Pt ot
Sentenber §/$ Pebble Lane, 750" SE C/L OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) Office of Planning & Zoning _ 1900 ,;;53' ]
- 2EREEIIEN ‘ Cinder Road (16 Pebble Lane) - Towson, Maryland 21204 94-
Deputy Director ' 8th District _ 494-3353
FROM._ i Zoning? N

J. Robert Haines
St FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, et ux, Case No. 89-107-XA J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commisswnet

qus L]
Z C Date.’ 0} t 18 988
Petitiuners
UHJEC I f——

Me. & Mra. Frederick Weinstein AR NOTJCE OF HEAR ING
18 Pebble Lane *

! Timonium, Maryland 21093 JE £ s S

Th 1s t : ENTRY OF APPEARANCE By ; : De nm.w: R’r:-g\!ilwmr:
e applicant 1s requesting a special exception to allow a professional office ‘ Re Patitions for Special Exceptlon and Zoning Verisnce . . - : Ao '

in coni i 3 e i . - R Dennis F. Rasmussen R TR - , . authority of the Zoning Act
in v?gjgnctlon‘mth a prl:a-:xry resgidence. Concurrently, the applicant is : Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the ahove— " CASE MUPEER) 80-Y07-XA County Fxecutre The Zoning Commissioner of Paltimore County, by au :
reguesatmg variances to allow for the proposed expansion. In response to \ 5/S Pebble Larw, 750" SE cf) Cinder Rosd
this request, staff provides the following information:

and Repulations of Baltimare County will hola a pubii?lk(\ic?arin% ?:tz‘._llc-a[‘jr:{[;q_{rL}.
. ) - .in i 06 of the County Office Huilding, foce ¢ -
’ (18 Pebble Lane) . identified herein 1n Room 100 > L R
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other gth Elsction District = 4th G 11manic ¥, Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:
petitioner(s)s Frederick Weinstain, et ux
HENRING SCHETXILEDy TUESDAY, OCTDBEN 4, 1969 at 10100 s.m.

° . 1B07.1,C.98 enabl essi 1 i i special i

eption. ’It is the ::pgggini‘;ogiatzgriﬁzgnzlig 2x;§:5]i;e : proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
sent single-family dwelling to address the problem of =

sufficient living area,"” It is also the apgljcant's stated - fnal Order.

nt to provide for an office use subject to the regulations '
ined for professional offices in DR zones.
»ar to be in apparent conflict with the

; n up by a proposed office.

&

O Lo
n

X

=
[

—~

n

1t
out
app

Petitions for Special Exception and Zoning yariance
h NUMBER: BA-107-XR
P £ S ' E';gcnenble Lane, 753" SE ¢/1 Cinder Road
(15 Pepble Lane)
gth Election District - ath Councilmanic
petitioner{s): Frederick Weinstein, et ux
HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, (CTOBER &, 1988 at 10:00 a.m.

The two requests
need fer more living

0

Q3 < =0

@
[=d
@
.
=]
y
<

#

‘ V : Please be advised that 73/-39  is due for advertising and posting og
Phyllia GOl P e e : the above-referenced property. A1l fees must be paid prior to tne h?armg.
‘- .' i time
ropesed addition, due to its location (separated from main 3 People's Counsel for Baltimore County Bo not remove the sign and past set(s) from the property from the ti

ng by zarage) appears to funetion as a two-story office -

e1l : it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.
dition rather than as expanded living quarters. "V |

) . s . 4 setback of 17 in 1ieu of the required
; Variance to permit an addition with iedart:zf 1rg Angndeg Final Development Flan of
dditi 10 ft. (tract boundary) and to amen )

The impacts of a professional office use at this location raise '

a

"Roe Valley", Lot B to allow construetion of additiaon sutzide of the building
. THIS FEE MUST BE PATD AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) A RETURNED :
several concerns. The existing driveway is presently located N o

S - . enyalape. ] .
Peter Max Zimmerman : ON THE DAY OF THE HEARTNG OR THi. ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. . Special Exception: To allew a professional effice.
L 1
almost upon the property line. Additional traffie and parking , Deputy People’s Counsel :

11 ~arha R " : A . Room 304, County Office Building .
wi H zx?gzx bizet?h;:mpa;ts ?f‘ this proximity and .‘!.n&-ldequa.lte space - Towson, bliarvland 21204 i Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bflﬂB_ .
st » plantings or fencing. The proposed addition will : 294-2188 : i Lth the sign(g).and,® s;(c.‘-..h.a-&b-—-:"**"m“‘*“fices County Office i vion is granted, a building permit moy he issucd
encroach in a required setback on & site that is already constrained 3'_‘_:_?,{22;5"1];;-3}**?# L A, PORL ) minutes before ; In the event that ‘Ef_;rljs} 1;(’t1t-1t;2al-- pgrir- _'”19 Zoning Commissioner will, HOWCYOT
by the existing buildi d drive . n K s T 4thin the thirty (30) day appea ‘ e S fina this
7 & ng and drivevsy. ‘ 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of September, 1988, a copy o :;Ereli[tain any request for a stay of the issuance ot. ':aui permt dun:.jg? 't‘!;l.in
1 post set{s), there . ﬁeriud for R::)od cause shown. Such requesk must be in writing and receivet

0S5 . ] - ’ =

. B . o .d ar the hoaring.
LANEQUS CASH RECEIPT - each set not this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the ABATHIE
L MISCEL J . ’
: o Weinstein, 16 Pebble Lane, Timonium, MD 21093, Petitioners. /

Based upon the analysis conducted and information provided, staff does not

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
recoumend approval of this request.

of the foregolng Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Frederick : "JFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

7 ” s

;o

3 VY ARNES

. J. RDBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of

RECEIVED

— - ‘ Baltimore County
A : ! FROM: : :
Peter Max Zimmerman -

e ] R W I s Frederick Weinstein, et ux
£ T Le— : ’ s s . ) ’

3 3 = '

4 OFFICE - g ! e g g

File

- # -
e H

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

NOTICE OF HEARING
The

-

Mmof., wic) .byau o : , .y r\ — O
e Zoring A 1 At TOWSON, MD., XAt Y2 1000 R
of E:ammcwg_ County will hold a .
public hearing on the i

identifiad heresn in Room 108 of
the County Oftfice Buikting, to-
catad a1 111 W. Chesapeake Av- |
m'ﬂ Towson, Maryland ea fol-

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BRALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

%L%m;s w4

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Pettions for Special Excap- . . We are : .
Bbon ang 2 ; 1 i , ; ‘ . ) neighbors o i . .
g%”mq unlr‘lga;'_w?’u and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each o 16 Pebble Lane,gand we goLg;f_ a.”‘_i Fred Weinstein of
'S Patitio Lane. 750 ' an addition onto the back of thele hore fhoif Duilding
study/office. of their home for use as a
Y o=

Noa

Posted for:

Ed
——

: A A SUS &
Fraderick Wenslen, ef ux '
Heanng Cate_ Tuesaay,
Ocl. 4, 368 at 10 00 a.m

. ' Y
n 11, ¢ .
Phaidiebiimg Sl 4l TN :
dﬁ:ﬂfywdsemackohrmm ;

reguied 30N_(iract bound- |, U e
&y} and o amend the 3 Lo
Amended Final Development \
Plan of "Aoc Valley”, Lot 8 o al- : - 9\ ,«'_L[Z._é.é',\ b
low construction of additbon . e ’ L
outsice of the building envelope. | [ Iy s I
Special Exception: To aliow & L i
D':"G‘:S:N\al offios.

avent that this P \
granted, a butding pani\'mn:; g:

ST | ‘ 7y Meidle S

Petitiover:

-
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8uancy of 8aM permit Juhng tris !
ponod for good cause shown g é/' I "'l-/
Such request must be in witig = . ,Aé\‘rée!-v— B
and recaned in this otiice Dy the "

date of the hearing set above or ||

presented &t the heanng, i

. 77 . .
j 5 L6
J. ROBERT HAINES Ei

Commissionar

i of
Battimors County

el
o T

-

- =
'

T 220

9106 Sept. 8.
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CERTIFICATE oOF o
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF mm::w"" /c )g 1V 4 //
Towsen, Maryland

et e

Posted for: ---.n/{_/‘ﬂ?_’{_{_?_f_‘_ﬁ-» ~ —%C /:/ /E:_" O‘/Phr‘tlng_____?//?/JV/

R - m—————
—————— -

Petitioner: -,.&_c/ﬁ?g c. _{M:;’:{- :;-;;;:‘ e
Location of property:____5/3. /2 64/, /“-“ * e

e TV 3 S ke AP

D) S

S S
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-

Location of Signs:_ ./~ #.¢_/ 3 o
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y ' > "~ 2 e 2P0, S
iy i e cmian LA
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Posted by ___ _'-"_‘/gg ot ot e

e ——

Raber of Signas _—;

Os_eoo s

-

~gaanpold

aseq-1Q 9

o poau ¥

4v945

1§ SAUF.
uf.

2.4
0o} ™

nf

ot ¥
nyped

q.25082

F aoBjing

YR
n 0w PU

by
ok

195 ON

— ‘pey wonl@ A
" o

pguueld BUL

ut IMOHA
o4 0} fEM

Wk

oo Y02

yIANI OV

v ¥




I e e 8 e i - Y

W .

Jv\

: Baltimore County
: ; . Department of Public Works
qumon% o iy 556 o Bureau of Traffic Engineering
prep#mj{] d 2120425 - Courts Building, Suite 405
: | s - Towson, Maryland 21204
v | g & 494-3554
86-107-YA ::?;m‘:r QFFICE BLog, {.ﬂg . Reincke o 26, 1958 |
. #5apeake Ave,
T Towsan, Maryland 212 ines
EALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING - o TE.P& s, _— _— szh;:fiiiétzgloner
County Office Building . oo Timosfsi? Ezsﬁland 21001 : toning Comissiorer ¢ sontng.
Fouson aeytana. B0k | Baltimore Coun§g40fflce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 S Co
= ' ' RE: Item N
- d for filing this ) 0. (8T - Cane mo. mot.
Your petition has been received and accepte : — reen 0. FPEderiC: wg?n;SZi:A )
£ Tl 19 rn. - . Petition for 3 ci - ' ux
e ' gn";f::e‘:fng . peclal Exception and Zoning Variance

) hugust 5, 1988
Re: Property Owner: Frederick Weinstein, et ux Dennis F. Rasmussen =

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

County Executive
Department gf

Location: S/S Pebble La., 750" SE of ¢/1 of Cinder Road
Tralfaic Engineering - Dear Mr. & Mrs, Weinstein:

State Roads Commission

Zoning Plans 4
ngQMIOf tted with the
: re P .
. ROBERT HAINES . revention

ZONING COMMISSIONER

- vr. J. Robert Haines
ton to.s 47 soiea oz st <5 T l T
MDD 2120
reviewed the plans Gentlomens: . Towson, 4
ZOI‘I.’U‘IS aCt‘iOn r‘equestedec to indicate the appgg:;r'iaThe rOIIOWing
Petitioner Tradepick Woipatelin, et ux Received by: _Jarne T, Meer

e qof assur S (e} = s wed by this
=] € £ nced O rt has been surveyec i
awar plans op but to that all Leness of the Pursuant to your reguest, the r? erenced p p? “y o s l yT :
etiticner’'s tha ) E 15 with r " les are made Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are app icable and requi ed
t may h . egard to the d
Petit Chairman, Zonlng Plans . Building Department ¥ have a bearin t eve
ptto rn ey ' Adisor Committee B partm

: i into the final plans for the property.
2 on this case Th lopment plans to be corrected or incorporated into p
may rfile a written report with the. 2 e Director or Planning
recommendations as to ¢

i d shall be r
. Lss1 ! ferenced property are required an : '
ltabi “rpng Commissioner with 1. Fire bydrants for the re required and <hall b |
Zoning Administ he suitability of the requested zoning located at intervals or feet along an app
fistration .
: E
Industria} nclosed are all ed

dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
members of the

. Dear Mr. Haines:
t ofr of Public Works.

cffer or request inf R

If similar co St information on youpr

received, T will i comments from

the remaining member

forwa . 5 are

gzigtis not informativersif?egetslgszé inOtherwlse' 2y
on  wa :

. L filing certi?icacceptea for filing

Patit’ for Special Exception , S

3/8 Pebble Lang, 20" SE of Lhe ¢/l of Cinder Roa

(16 Pebble Lane)

#th Election District - 4th

Frederick Weinste

dvisory Committee has
above referenced i

comments are not intendg b s
Healeh Department

Project Planning

—— e ——

Board of Edyca tion

. comments submi
Bevelopment Committee at this ti tted from the

. me th
betition, a

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items number
APPEAL

' 6, 482, (487,)1,2,3,4,7,8,9 and 10.
A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site. L5, 475, 4B2,(h87,)1,2,3,4,78,

comment .

o the hearing file, This The vehicle dead end condition shownat . —
) on the date of the .

ate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. enclosed

Councilmanic District

, et ux - Petitioner

Very truly yours,
Case No. BY-107-XA

e ——
: EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
Very truly yours, -

The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy oI beainning of operation.
L
JAMES E. DYER

e fssistant Traffic Engineer
The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site sha
Chairman

; § National Fire Pro-
' 11 applicable reguirements of the Bl B
Ezﬁgignhizzoziatigﬁ Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,” 1976 edition ) SEW/RF/lab
. prior to cccupancy. '
Description of Property w/

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Petition for Special Exception q/

't 6.
Certiticate of Posting J ‘
{

; 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments at this time.
tertificate of Publication~ .

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

Noted and
Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel /

i §  npproved: A N L
S A - : . g PP Fire Preventicn Bureau
JE ¥lan v
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments v/
Director of Flanning & Zoning CommentS\//

Petitioner's Ex its: 1. FPlat to acrompany Petition \//

2. Letter of support from neighbors \//

Yoning Commissioner's Order dated December 27, 1988 (Speclal Exception v/
Granted with Restrictions)

Notice of Appeal receclved January 24, 1989 from George T. Canaras, \//
Attorney on behall of the Protestant

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Weinstein, 16 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093

[ S
yc/. Robert Cannon[;"

Mr.

WEINBERG AND GREEN

ATTORNEYS AT Law

WEINBERG AND GREEN
100 SQUTH CHARLES STREET
D0 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201{ Counmne )

ATTORNEYS AT Law o Mrs, Ann Nastarowicv BRI
100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET ‘ Teruty Zopine Comis=ioner
BaLtimore, MARYLAND 21201-2773 BaLTiMORE, MARTLAND 21201-277 3 : q;itiaﬂre Covntv Zonine "*fice Ref,
BALTIMORE: (301+ 332-B6C0 ICABO LITILE PATUNENT PARKWAY BALTIMORE: (301} 332-8600 10480 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY : . R . . : 31 an Fred
S WASHINGTON AREA 470-74Q0 SUITE 950 WASHINGTON AREA: 47G-7400 SUITE 95D ' faltimore, nary.and 2120 16 = rr1
Randy Hoffer, 7414 Lesada Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21207 N COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 210443506 COLUMBIA, MARTLAND Z1044-3508 16 Tebhtle
: , Lo TELECOPIERS (301 740500 TELECORIEAS 1301) 7408500 Lear Mr Vastarowicv:
: : 12011 332-3862 J— 1301 332-8882 _— o ear Se wasta )
H. Kobert Spazzano, 2 Offutt Court, Woodstock, Md. 21163 S 13011 332-8863 FILE NuMBER 1301 33z-m8E3 FILE NUMBER
Lo WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER October 20, 1988 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER
111 W. Hill Street, Baltimcre, Md. 21230 C
Robert Paulino, 1995 St. James Road, Marriottsville, Md., 21104 (301) 332-8816

Ti~onium,
3 mode ~ lase “a, FO 07 1 &
October 28, 1988 ) teference is maode teo Case "o
. 30u139.1
Gecrge T. Canaras, 1700 Charmuth Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093 (@c.~nﬁcJ) S

Tase
Ann Arroyo,

i enrcewnin~ construction
of a rrofes<ional of7ice ~na ~diiticonal
(301) 332-3816

roe~s of Frad ‘einstein
and wife of wrich haoaring was held 10:77
30889.1 e
& Mrs. Simon Calle, 17 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 | -

1w Cctoher 4,

Mr. William S. Harbstreeg, 5 Pchble Lane,
Feople's Counsel o

3 imore County
Rm. 304, County Officg\B

ldg., Towson, Md.

Request Notification: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning

Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner

Ann M. HNastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor

Docket Clerk

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

HAND DELIVER

The Honorable Ann M. Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

Office of Planning & Zoning

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Vaniance

5/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE of t! ~ ¢/1 of Cinder Road
{16 Pebble Lane)

Bth Election District
Frederick Weinstein,
Case No. B9-107-XA

- 4th Councilmanic District
et ux - Petitioners

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz:

Our clients,

the Petitioners in the referenced matter,
have been out of town

The Honorable Ann M. Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

Office «f Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Variance

S5/5 Pebble Lane, 750° SE of the /1 of Cinder Road
(le PelLble Lane)

8th Elgction District - 4th Councilmanic District
Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 89-107-XA

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz:

) Thank you for extending the time to respond to the
materials forwarded to we with your earlier letter.

when the Weinsteins visited our homas recently o
qezire to exzand their home all the fnacts arnarently
cut to us and we did rnot krow Mps. “einstein was a3

would te usine the room for her rvractice.

reucht

“'e feel this. tryve of rnrofessional office on cuyr street ,,culd 1imit
the number of buvers available for resales of real estnte on
Mso we fesl it would denreeciate the vnlue of our homes

=Y

our street

This atreet has larce homes on small lots nand we would onmose

construction bevend the envelore size for homes crn the lots,
not think it would cause a hardship or the
a\-'\

O

any
e do

‘einsteins if ther ,.ere not
e to expand ss5 this is a naw home of which thkex h re
a few rontﬁs and ie it wauld impose a hardshinv it seers thewvw stould
have rvupchased a larcer noma,

just

‘e nalsc feel that after the last % homes are brilt i4 would create a
traffiec problem for par¥irg i§ at a minimum with a street obr-ut 7C0
feet leong and_ 24 feet wide to have cars rarked cn btath sides of the

street, “Jould be difficu”t for emergency vehiel to travel

and I have been unable to review the letters
which you transmitted to me with your letter dated October 7,

1988. As a result, I will not be able to respond in writing
within the fifteen days outlined in your letter. I respectfully

request a one week extension of time in order to consult with our
clients and to respond,

Under
separate cover, Dr. Lois M. Conn Weinstein, the petitioner,

Withrut an improverent association the neirhbors censider me
for the street and I am preraring this letter for them and their rature
: i i i T % rey all parrission eranted vrior to this
Ccorresponding directly to you in order to respond. arpears below, Je want Eo -ex?ke all F rll sion granted trieor
lotter and ovpose Svecinal Sxeception and Variance reauested, ]
e 8l1 thank v~ u for the consideration cof ircludinm this letter in the
O files of this case., flso, rlease furnish each neighhor _dith a copy of
i N t igd is mad this
Sincerely yours, - S the order +en deeision is made to to

Please let me know if you have any gquestions,

ig recuest,
Thank you for your consideration of this request. ¥

N4 ;’-‘"f“ I
Sincerely yours,

] )M' A s 53

. g T ﬂb&lﬂ;ay-viplanxyz&*f_ L TLE 2 2 = RN E ol il
Robert W. Cannon o

AJ ;; 081/AJF04/gef o

. : .o 2 . ~ . . gt
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cc: Dr. Lois M. Conn Weinstein
Robert W. Cannon
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Mkrs. Ann Nastarouic'
1988

- October 6,
| .. Page Two
Mrs. Ann Nastarowic‘
October 6, 1988

o i j ffice
o 3. We feel that the establishmenilofh:ng:Yi:;azggiazter
. . " - 2 a wi (o] -
B in a strictly resxgegilzif?EZntly and adversely. We anticipate
Page Two : October 6, 1988 o of our nelg:izihggtent?al of our house and the mzzze;lace
3 We feel that the establishment of a psychiatric office ] S ;:?Eetzngabe reduced if the change requested ta
o ; ; ; i hange the character i . drainage
in a strictly residential area will c _ e Mrs. Ann Nastarowlcv ] . s . . ravate some water
tob of our neighborhood significantly and adversely. We anticipat ' Deputy Zoning Commissioner _ BRI ' ' 4. The new construction will ag?n additien, it will
October 6: 1588 ' that the market potential of our house and the market _ Bagtimore County Zoning Office , A id N broblems that we already have. . 11y to us who are located
Mrs. Ann Nastarowicy N }i ‘ . i ) price will be reduced if the change reguested takes place. ‘ Baltimore, MD 21093 ,g 1L45 ot spec Y
Deputy Zoning Commissioner e e . - - ; ter drainage - (O/qﬁs -
i . . i coy : . new construction will aggravate some water B . No. 89 107 X A [/ . :
g:it;ﬁgis C;Enggoggnlng Office . . . L ;robfgis that we already have. In addition, it will : RE: giseand Mrs. Fred Weinsteln o 5 The Weinstein's purchased their pr
' L i f_ bring some parking problems especially to us who are located | 16-Pebble Lane e raE et s o;e year ago or less. We wonigrpg:ﬁ;ea family needs;
RE: Case No. 89 107 X a . ‘ next to the Weinstein's. Timonium, MD 21093 VRN : E too small for thet; p;gﬁggg aAnd if Dr. Weinstein wished
. , P e . , .i S i buy e i i i in her
Dr. and Mrs. Fred Weinstein RS ] : . . : me approximately _ L , why did they ; a professional office
16 Pebble Lane ot R , 5. The Weinstein's Purgzaiigdzse;;wpriiezﬁehﬁousePSas Dear Madam Commissioner: T the convenl?gcihzf 22:1231ec€ an area where this was already
- . ’ . . - - 3
Timonium, MD 21093 ' one year ago or less. d planned family needs, : i d 1 attended the hearing that you home, why di K disturbing a small and strictly
too small for their present and p . . . 5 . As you know, my wife an the above referred . allowed, rather than
Dear Madam Commissioner: why did they buy the house? And if Dr. WElESteln w;shec conducted on October 4, 1988 at 10:00 AM, on K residential neighborhood.
* - : i i 1 office in her A
the convenience of having a professiona i lread case ; by the Weinstein's
) ) . t select an area where this was already . but £ the change requested by - i f such a
As ycu know, my wife and I attended the hearing that home, why did they no . . i - ) of our concerns, bu . - 6. I ° nly beneficiaries o .
cogaicted on October 4, 1988 at 10:00 AM, on the abgve r9f§?EEd ' allowed, ratheF ﬁganhdlgturblng 2 small and strictly - At the hearlngilwefezgzzsseghzoﬂzasons for this shortcoming - and goes LntzhefaziE;tZ?i': tﬁemselves. and not_ou; communikty.
case. B residential neighborhood. : unfortunately not all © : face this kind - project are the : s case such as this for .
s i 4 . irst time we have to . it is fair in a > ilies.
ted by the Weinstein's is approved . were that this is the f,;?i and the first time that we went ' We do not thm}; hefit at the expense of the remaining fam
At the hearing., we expressed some of our concerns, but : 6. If the changi riquﬁﬁeeon1§ beneficiaries of such a - of situation as tﬁTzoiind ’ Secondly, the fact that it is only ‘ one family to be nsion
fore thastepy met all of them. The reasons for this shortceming . A o e e s Stein's themselves, and not our community. - to a hearing of t deal of thought that we have come to reasons, we wish to oppose the expans iginal
o iteariopis is the first time we have to face this king < AAE b arehFhE Wilzz Esgr in a case such as this for : now and after ?1grezge of implications of the Weinstein's - For the i:ovgeinstein's and I wish to withdraw my orig
i i ; : ‘ i - A i ra - e
of situation as homeowners, and the first time that we went - We do not thin fit at the expense of the remaining families. . realize the fu is approved and implemented. ¥ requested by
to a hearing of this kind. Secondly, the fact that it is only one family to bene request, if it PP approval. a
now and aft = . : . . . o you, in as L this letter an
real?ze ?hee;u?lgggstedgﬁliiflEE:EQEE th?ttﬁe ga?e cowe'to . For the above reasons, we wish to oppose the expansion 1 The purpose of this letter is £ ex?zz??n;s gboat this T We apologize for the lengthy na;ureozi attention at the
request, if it is apgroved asd impiemznged ¢ feinstein’s e requested by the Weinstein's and I wish to withdraw my origina - brief and clear a manner as we can, our o for not having brought these Lssuei angideration cf this letter.
. ! T ; on -
approval. matter: ; hearing. Thank you kindly for ¥
The : . . . . . . ter giving
brief gzdpgisgieaciazgéi ;:tizrcsi tgu:x?;E??n;z §ggﬂt12h?§ - We apologize for the lengthy nature of this l@ttertazge o 1 when I signed (my wlfeld;drnzﬁé ;::jliil I 3as not _ sincerely,
' a . - N . . . s
matter;: - for not having brought these issues to your at?entlgnt;is letter. o the Weinstein's my approva zented to you in court. Originally ‘i
hearing. Thank you kindly for your consideration o given all of the facts as pried to build was one room on top :
¥ wife did not) the letter giving - s I was told tha:ngliitaiz :a: present envelope: and_subieguently
: : i » Ny - ) . o
t?e Weinstein's my approval for the project, I was not i Sincerely, o of th? garggg very small aadition 1nc19d1ng an gfflcsactice
given all of the faets as presented to you in court. Originally o ’ thatwl§ w:ein to see an occasicnal patient, in ner p
I was told that all they wanted to build was one rocm on to v - . = Dr. Weins
of the garage and within the present envelope: and subsequegtly o (j> Vit ' '
) LB AL

bring saome parking Qroblems e
next to the Weinstein's.

esent home approximately
if the house was

is approved

1. When I signed (m

in court when the case was
hology. It was only 1n i he
: of PSYE 3 tht we became aware of the magnitude of t
that it was a very small additien including an office for presente
Dr. Weinstein to see an occasional patient, in her practice

s . project and its implicatiOnS-
‘ Simon Calle.,

of Psychology. It was only in court when the case was

presented that we became aware of the magnitude of the

: . - ‘sh
2 We do not have any objections if the Weinstein's wvis
project and its implications.

. Cecilia'M. Calle
ithi daries of the envelope. o
ir house within the bouq : .
Lo thﬁ%;ctions to them exceeding such boundaries : e restaente
Ve ’ ) N oo v ocis' a) The area becomes more crowded than _
s if the Weinstein's wish - CeCiiia_M; 22 | e S5 have s -
the boundaries of the envelope. .

2. We do not have any objection
to expand their house within

4 17 Pebble Lane
in ‘
s what it already is, and b) The expansion they have '
We do have objecticns to them exceeding such boundaries '
for two reasons: a) The area b

X : Timonium, MD 21093
o ind will take away some of the privacy wve have. wgfllke g

_ Owners & Residents E min ?tuation as it is at present, and this 1s OT?ve ou

- ecomes more crowded than ' 17 Pebble Lane the si s why we purchased the house where we 1l 1% be

what it already is, and b) The expansion they have in S fimonium. MD 21093 . - the reason velope in the house next to ours wil

mind will take away some of the privacy we have. We like - o A change 1in en

the situation as it is at present, and this is one of e

the reasons why we

to cur disadvantage.
purchased the house where we live now.

A charnge in envel~pe in the house next to ours will he
to our disadvantage.

N ’ 4
f")c-«)"uﬁ»’\ C o T G
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THIS DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS, made this
; September, 1981, by BERNARD A. RUOCCO and ALICE 5§,
hereinafter called the "Declarants."

RBaltimore County
Zoning Commissioner ' _ The Declarants are the owners, in fee simple, of the lots of
Office of Planning & Zoning . neighborhood since anc one would even know I was there. . ground situated in the Eighth Elgctlon District of Baltimore County,
1P“ﬁmemThnd2EMJ [ of the neighbors due to his alarming - garylsNd-fa;aizfzgrgncsgﬁtf?llDWlng plats, recorded among the Land
#3358 . Me. Cﬂ”aFde t?ud ZE?EUT?2: ULhat‘ Pebble Lane is cmwpris?d ?i E gcords o L ¥y
J. Robert Haines 2 : e hinecs on small lots." Our proposed addition s Oncy o Plat entitled "SECTION ONE, ROC VALLEY,"
Zoning Commissioner 16 Pebble Lane . ]d.].'E‘: 10 L-f_endg foward Lhe Lrees grohillg in oul:' OwWll ad %LT.,. . Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. No. 47' folio 42: and
Timonium, Marvland feel d?j e;t briup our home anv closer to our neighbors on glt;;; -

. P . ] E ; o is
Gotober 27. 1vbe iﬁd:DUSi“ce the addition s Lhe saue kldt? o:buuthie?:hbors' Plat entitled "SECTION TWQ, ROC VALLEY,"
o additi ould in no way encroach ' Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. No. 47, folio 140.

garage. }"_'Eld‘:':ltlizzr‘;; shown on the surveyor's map. At L:-le - ’
ivacy, which : é ¢ s1ie .
ﬁ;;;?;;. :;u indicated that you were golig t%_izoz itoﬁgztbthg : The Declarants for the purposes of creating and
vourself and I am sure you ;ill see "i:j:zz?é;u:;rplexes us since a gene;al scheme of development, desire that the afor
MR . anaras " .
addition really is. ﬂr- iZZi?on"iarﬂe house on a small lot . bedsgbject tq thehcovgnagis. IEitilczfonS,
the only house fheff Lh:eegﬂilt by Mr. Canaras al 12 Pebble Lane. _ and resexrvations hereinafter se orth,
ally applies is Lhe ovne y oo N s 48 Ove r 15
Ezdrizddﬁt curious Lhat he would make such a 'Fusfighzg bsrheen NOW, THEREFORE, the Declarants, for themselves, their heirs,
feet when he built a very large house tightly san : personal representatives and assigns, hereby declare that all the lots
ils neighbors. : on the aforesaid plats shall be subject to the covenants, restrictions,

day of
RUOCCQ, his wife,

recorded in
October 7, 1988

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Nastarowicz
Office of the Zoning Commission
o AR lst floor
Robert W. Cannon, Esquire o ) County Office Building
Weinberg and Green Dennis t_dﬁ:‘gg":ﬁ‘:ﬁ': Towsan, Marviand 21204
100 5. Charles Street -
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

recorded in

maintaining
esaid lots
conditions, easements
KE: Case no. 89 1867 Xa
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCE l- Dear Deputy Zoning Commissioner Xa ‘tarowi
5/8 Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the ¢/l of Cinder Road :
(16 Pebble Lane)

This lelter is ip respovnse Lo the two lelters
8th Election District - 4th Councilmaniec District

i N blems wilh B conditions, easements and reservations hereinafter set forth,
t b ighb di The intended uvse of the study/office FOUlﬁlLduaeizgop;(Ti;?: area
- 9 You by our neighbors regarding our request for a variance and : > Lane cul-de-sac ballouvns o 1 lots as shown on the aforesaid plats shall be used for
i i i - it special excentic ‘e were w= e . . i i ) sarking. The Pebble a : arking spates on ] ., > pis
E;::a;r*agfﬂﬁfiin,et ux - Petitioners ;9551%{.§thLL10?. E? ae;v surprised by %he letters since we had : ZL Lhe wnd, where we live, and there are Fuo Pfft:yﬂ plenty Lo private residential purposes only and no dwelling shall be erected,
. iscussed ocur pldng with our neighbors this pgst summer and ithey . the =treet directly in front of our own pro{g ihé Soe car . altered, placed or permitted to remain on any lot other than one
Dear Mr. C ) ; hd§ pad b obJectlun§. hhét Las hapgened is that Mr-lLanaras. e acuom;odate the one car of the person I wuu{d bi fisate.a ira[fic detached dwelling not to exceed two and ons hale stories in height,
- ~annon: t:v ?LLo:ney :hDhUPPObed :S at our hearing, brought up issues at : per haur <coming to our home obviously does not ¢ said dwelling designed for single family occuparncy. Single family
€ heariug which were exlreme distortions of our plans. and some : c o d to prevent the erection of a dwellin
Enclosed are copies of the following correspondence received : of cur neighbors are now frighLened Lhal these digstortions might - problem. 3;t292£cgtigziidna;aSimggzsziuiivingpaie:nfor use by aomember or g
regarding the above-captioned matter: be accurate. Ke spoke with our neighbors last summer because we . : -fer of waler run-off problems b f th 's famil Residential hall t bar a home
‘anted Lhem ta be fully inf rmed d w biect t M o . [ = Mr. Canaras also ralsed the spec . ddition. and further members o e owner's family. Residenti use sha no E
1) Letter dated Octcher &, 19388 from :':,Euc 'ti(:\ns that we Yo to L Lanﬁ_;e © JE;- ¢ Ar. Lanaras H which would Dbe allegedly created by the a '
s rlica : & were trying to hide something. :
Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle; .

14 tell us Lhat Lhe additioun office use of the property provided the ?wuei 91 said lot compiijes
- . 8 L] : = . .
alarmed the nelgh?ors. D?;ebu;unfgff cituabion in Lhe area by with the applicable zoning regulations of Baltimore County
From Lhe heginning, there has been no change in Lhe scoupe of our {. wé?{iinaci:?iliat;:p;ﬁse diverting it into an underground storm . 2. No building, fence, wall, hedge or other structure shall
Y esiaepiated october 6, 1968 from : Phayoued praject, and What the neizhbors were bold was exactly - parching be commenced, erected, placed or altered in structure or in color, on
Residents of Pebble Lane. hhzl ;dS planned. ¥e want to build a modest, 15-fouut addition, drain. Lhis b e if we any lot until the plans and specificaticns (including but not limited
extending into our owp backyard, to be used : R . ) I ‘hy we bought ilg hous _ - - 5 R
1f you have any comments on the contents, please respond in 88 a study/office for parL-Limé cgunsel?ﬁg.aslbzirjoﬁsyzﬁigfr?:€ o Mr. Canaras has rgteatgglgeezzkfg :gvtEEL adding ontoc a house is to color scheme and a grading plan showing the location of the
writing within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. who counsels people regarding stress management, phobias such as . intended to alter 1t.

b nanls 1In our @area structure} have been approved in writing by the Architectural Approval
. . The covene

¢ i igi ; B rery rommon Lhing to do-

. fear of flyiug, career decisions, and olher areas of concern in o a very com

Very truly yours, ‘ their 1lives. The

. and s0 we Committee, hereinafter referred to as the "Committee." This Committee
: specifically state that home offices are not prgﬁl?ltzduzﬁldkhave shall consist of Bernard A. Ruocco, Alice S. Ruocco and Bernard A,

. individuals wt pevple 1 sgee are ordinarYr responsible - le£ Lhat our neighbors who bought homes in L?;btdrhhich e oyt Ruocco, Jr., all of Baltimore Couniv. Im the ovent of death or
C;L—'AJ jé(' : . q: S Ruo are for the most part yeuae professionals, 1 see o no objeclion to such conservative use &s LH4AL enclosed. resignation of a member of said Committee, the survivors of the

e ‘Nudct) 3 ?o une ;_o could ze considered crazy by any stretch of Lhe ) nn}“g The pertinent porlion of the covenants is Committee shall select a new membor

Bagination. Mr. Canaras" suggestion Lhat one of Lthese ) pla . .
ANN M. NASTARCWICZ individuals wnmight becone viclent or disruptive ja patently L . 1 Lo us that Mr. Canaras raised his arpuwments solely to
bDeputy Zoning Commissioner absurd. . It is clear i

AMN:bjs for Baltimore County :

. hg i us not because the Before commencement of construction, the owners of the
frighten our neighbors inte opposing ) lots shall present their plans and specifications to the Committee
The counseling 1 do amounts Lo no more Lhan having a guest to our - argumenls have any validity. together with a nonrefundable fee of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) covering
cc: Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle homwe te talk., My work is linited, gquiet, and would Have no - . ch for giving us the opportunity to res?und to the cost of reviewing the plans and spec;f1cat1gns: i}?ns an?l§$e§1:
17 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 _ discernible impact on the neighborhood. I post no signs and do _f Tharnk rou \?F}ezubv Mr. Canaras which are now worrying our f;cathns must be ac;ed upgn bytghe golettee Withln }dte?n 3 ays
not advertise. i1 do not have and will nrever have any office e th? Lpsues rars ' : teypgub2%551on:th% :Ee f??fl ega i S'tg azheonlsil aﬁdagsecifica—
George T, Canaras, Esquire emplovees or associates. [ have no €duipment--the "office” would % neighbors. iPQC1‘1gali°nstW1 t}n lle bl czsnid ieseiéob' rgveds P
1700 Charmuth Read, Lutherville, Md, 21093 be a small sitting room. I See only one perscn per hour, during : - Yy oo flons iewing thaorically de 5'sf'e ti ﬁ i§P b' s ed more
g the daytime only; I have gno weekend or evening hours. As vou can . - o JAAu( PR e : or reviewing the Plans and specCl 1cah192§ sha not be CIng“ fﬁr
see, this “practice" does not amount to very much. In fact it K S d - ! t@an once, except if theuplans and Spec1¢1?aFlon§ submitte hare ior a
yoeu didn't know I  was working, you wouldn't know! | ua;not K different house afteF prior plans and specifications §hall ile ELT
imagine that this would have any effect og resale values in the approved by the Committee for the same lot. The Committee sha ave
the right to refuse to approve any such rlans or srecifications, or

cz:

recenll]ly submitted
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Sincerely, The fee charged

Lois and Fred Weinstein

i@ ‘BN TONA
@13 BUL
195N

. (AR

e T WotA
om0 4




Evisr. Gamsge

R ovy Eusr
Raor Taussys 4 Repipsr
St g Fum
Jasn@ k'ec D

Exnist Pruvkwat

w7 Fr Ja-sﬁ

Ovane e a,c.
Wevw, OFece
14 15"

D s

Sl NN SEBS R SRS

[C) T2 WaFw T

e

C:?pun bo Tamb, @m
Brelows )

!\-\E‘J FM\ Wi 2-«
W B

[ T

|

- 1 &6 Suer

l'

Exvet. Dmmca R

Ewst Lrvina R

‘.m _
‘ Erst Budroen

1]

|

‘5?.4.0«-10 Fmoﬁ Pu»-l

Scolet Ya'e 1207, -

T BRELIMINARY
AOT FOR CONSTRUC,IJ

PRELLAARY SXaTeils o
MNEw t Groly ADOTiend .

5.0t

Firay Froor Puad
Scale s i 1RO
A?Prat 524 SaFt Hawt Lwue Spacc

New Office = 280 soet (W of fokel ma fotage)

2209 SQFL
122 = FT.

NOTE: MAS Drofting Services Assumes No Responshility For

PUTTIRE- 13 2

Any Domoges including Structrual Faliures Dus To Any - -
mmmma&mummmmmu

It s Recommended That Centractor Consults Local Bulding
MM‘OM-WIOSMMAMMMM ’
* A .

uASDRAFTING SERVKES'
- Residential Dewign & Drofting
ﬂmm&m’

2522 tmmd Rood
Fhkm Nw}uﬁd 21“—-152!

Phonl: 3'1—876—7?15 ot
3 -857-1214

New Rewidence Fori

t mFﬂ.dart.l- & Nq.urﬂh-ﬁ
abrct 8- Roc Natlay - S I
Lot 8, Sechwn L (Hosw '43 Fa\w
il Pabpble, Lant :
Tlmwn U(d It:ﬂS _ - E

Drawn By Michaed Stk ID"I" No. Baos-3

;

=1
&

SuddaLy
5 of

KLk S

| K4 EEH

VZ/CIAL? 75

;= mos

oL E

M LE

‘erN' Fol .
SETSA e LisE T

EXNIETING ZIGNSE T

e \
Uy
£z NI

c:(..v' S R

A ‘/.o--: / h

GSIESERE B ok
fe e B S

LA R
ewe = LT

N i
= R AV NG
SAVIMNG L EXCELT M 5 ’.

FoO0 ten

-

LA R.‘:eif', LIBER 74‘-"’/".1-3,(‘

ﬂ"

&,

TEL Ay uKe D

er -
VRl
LI N S -
.- 202 -1"’.’5,

- -

ExiErive

Soneag €L T

AL DTE

LEED KEE Lor
-F BESTIN TIAO

ETR LN A
:;wv&.k;:
EXrSriansg
EAETIN

v
;_-.-

FREL =
YV N
AsFr AL

EXFLTH S

L sELEF

LeT 5128

LT LT~
LAy =

—

P I A

e
Lo AN E

-
- e

-y
[ T

B, AMENDED PLAY
arﬂ_ o ot

LA BD
LS N.‘F/N’..:-’;’E/N
VAR

AR E xS

2202 4. F.

vALLEey

A‘,‘“" o Oas

z

T A A N

S 28 )

‘-'_i—_, - -
-

YL AN




LIMG

-

f

giz}

P o
D‘,

,..
G
),

i

ual at that location. For the safery ¢f her family and the community
would only see individuals working through day to day problems.

Testimony presented by Randy Hoffer and Robert Spazzano regarding
the propesed addition in relationship to the existing house indicated the
office space would be limited to 350 sg.ft. and residential space of ap-
proximately 3,000 sq.ft. In response to concerns raised by the adjoining
property owners, Dr. & Mrs. Calle, regarding water runoff problems which
may be exasperated by the proposed agdition, Mr. Spazzano indicated in his
opinion the addition would create no acvevse impact on their property. He
testified the addition could be built with an adeguate drainage system to
prevent runoff onte adjacent properties.

Ms. Ann hrroyo testified that she has been a licensed realtor
since 1981 and has been employed with O'Cennor, Piper and Flynn for the
past 3 and /2 years. She testified that her wark involves free-lance
appraisals in addition to the sale of real estate. In her opinion, she
believes the proposed addition ané use of a portion of same as office
space by Dr. Weinstein would have no adverse affect on property values
and/or the commmenity.

Mr. Caparas testified in oppositicn fo the proposed addition and

ﬁk\ielief requested by Petiticners. He argued the Petitioners' position that

practical difficulty ané unreascnable hLardship would result if the pro-
posed addition were denied is without merit and at best, is a self-created
hardship as Petitioners Jjust purchased the property in March 1988. He
testified he owns a property on Petble Lane which is currently occupied by
a daughter and son-in-law. Mr. Cararas testified in his opinion the pro-

posed addition will result in an over-development of the lot. He indicat-

ed ihe hrouses orn Pebble Lane are already over-sized homes on small lots.

Mr. Canaras further testified he believes the use of the property for
counselling purposes would create a danger to the health, safety end gener-
al welfare of the community. Mr. Canaras arqued he felt the adjéining
residents who had signed Petitioner's Exhibit 2 had been misled as fo
Petitioners"' intentions.

At the close of the hearing, all parties were advised I would
make an inspection of the property and surrounding commnity prior to
rendering a decision. Thereafter, a letter dated October 6, 1988 was
received signed by seven residents of Pebble Lane indicating their. opposi-
tion to the relief requested. A number of individuals who had previouslj
signed a petition in favor of the request, as set forth in Petitioner's
Exhibit 2, were now indicating their opposition.

Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B0Z.3B, pursuant to Section
307, B.C.2.R., and use of the property for professional office space,
pursuant to Section 502.1, B.C.Z.R. |

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1} whether strict compliance with reguirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether & lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md,. App.

(1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
there is insufficient evidence to allow a finding that the Petitioners
would experience practical difficuity Oor unreascnable hardship if the
requested variance were denied. Testimony presented by Petitioners was in

support of a matter of prefereﬁce rather than of the necessity for the
variance. Petitioners filed@ the instant petition four months after moving
into a newly constructed home. Petitioners should have known at the time
of purchase whether or not the subject property would meet their needs.
Further, an inspection of the area revealed the existing home comprises a
large portion of the property already. Petitioners have failed to show
that compliance would unreasonably prevent the use of the property or be
unnecessarily burdensome. Therefore, the variance requested must be de-
nied. The special exception issue, however, remains to be examined.

It 1is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a D.R.
zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,
it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are

satisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest.

The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-

ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-

8
N

verse impact above and beyond that inherently aszociated with such a spa-
cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the gzone.

Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or dgeneral welfare of the locality. ror tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes
of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis-
tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
tions as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
Petition for Special Hearing should be denied and the Petition for Special

Exception should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT ;giiORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this(>217‘ day of December, 1988 that the Petition for
Zoning Variarce to permit a rear yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of the
required 30 feet {tract boundary) for a proposed addition, and an amend-
ment to the 3rd Amended Final Development Plan for “"Roc Valley," Lot 8, to
“permit construction of the propoged addition outside the building enve-
lope, be and is hereby DENIED; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to

Dat

permit a professional office in a private residence, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are condi-

tions precedent to the relief granted:

Them 4E7
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
¥?-/107-X4

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properiy situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached herato and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

herein described property

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Baltimore County Co e 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing

Zoning Commissioner S . S of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restricticns
L. IUnIS: ) R : e of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Oifice of Planning & Zoning PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

1} The Petiticner is hereby made aware that proceed- Towson. MEU'L‘mdzm PETITION FOR VARIANCE

O FILING

SN

.t
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4
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Data

ing at this time is at his own risk until such time as
thke 30-day appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Oraer 1is re-
versed, the Petiticner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
criginal condition.

2) Petitioners shall submit a revised site plan
indicating the portion of the existing property which
will be used for the professicnal office space. Said
revised plat nmnust contain sufficient documentation
evidencing that the professional office space does not
exceed 25% of the total floor area of the existing
dwelling.

3) Thera =shall be n: signs advertising the use of a
porticn of the property for a professional office.

4} The relief granted herein is limited to Dr. Lois
Weinstein only. nny future property owner and/or
lessee who seeks to use the special exception granted
herein rust file for a new public hearing to determine
its appropriateness.

Z) There shall be no more than one part-time non-pro-
fessional person shall be employed by Dr. Weinstein at
the subject location to assist Petitioner in the opera-
tion of her professional office.

&) Trne office hours shall be limited to between 8:00
L¥ and €:00 PM, Monday through Friday. There shall be
no office hours at any other time.

é—-——- M Mes dresen N

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ iy
Deputy Zoning Commissiconer

IMN:bis for Baltimore County

9FIAX  887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zanng Commissioner

December 27, 1988

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
weinberg and Green

100 S. Charles Street
Baltimore, Harylaqd 21201

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCE
S$/S Pebble Lare, 750' SE of the ¢/l of Cinder Road

(16 Pebble lane)

8th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 89-107-XA

Dear Mr. Cannon:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. Tne Petition for Special Exception has been grant-
ed and the Petition for Zoning Variance has been denied in accordance with
the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3391.

Very truly yours,

L Mok

ANN M. NASTARCWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
AMN:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle
17 Pebble lLane, Timonium, Md. 21093

George T. Canaras, Esquire
1700 Charmuth Road, Lutherville, Md.

S/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE C/L
Cinder Road (16 Pebble Lane)
8ch District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, et ux, Case No. 89-107-XA
Petitioners

s 4 # & & s &
* & & » & 4 =

ENTFY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

‘742£3JEE{:LJ Cireﬂ,-T;lQQAvgqejvaﬁfwgz

Phylllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l4th day of September, 1988, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Frederick

Weinstein, 16 Pebble Lane, Timonium, MD 21093, Petitioners.

/{ﬁﬁz’p ,/é/cx;;éz :

Peter Max Zimmerman

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

Signature

Lois Weinstein

City and State

Attornzy for Petitioner;

Phone No.
Timonium, Maryland 21093
City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative o be contacted

Lois Weinstein

16_Pehhle Lane_ __561-5598_ __
Address Phone No,

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had be’ore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ______Z f et day of ———y 1b. .‘._J., at - L2 oclock

__,é-M.

ZC.0—No. 1

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF REARING CSi/2EED>  +1FR.
AVAILABLE FOR HEARIKG
MON. /TUES./WED. ~ REXT TWO MONTHS
ALL _ T OTHER _ _
noooesh ey 2R/l s.nra‘gjg e

e Sy e | ———
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PETITIé.ﬁ FOR ZONING vguu\rcz Ttem

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: : §F G- /07-X# | | I | | . - | | .

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is . _ T o
destribed in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, heredy petition for a ' o _ . : : - '.;._:'_. | ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING o .
ZONING DESCRIPTION TR R | Towsen, Marviond R ZONING JEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY & 9-r o7 -V
. . - : _ SN e Towssn, Maryland

boundary) and to amend the 3rd Amence A iy roid
Lot B to allew construction of a on outsigy _ X _
Rap NE/ZA : . ' ' : S ErLH oy o -5/';’ /,52 , :
PEBBLE LANE CUL-DE-SAC % 750.5 FEET SOUTH EAST OF CENTER LINE OF S : 27 ec LT Cs.2/50 97 Pete e
% 750.5 Feer T | - . v = e Posed o6 oo LETL oo

———of_ wilding. envelope. e o N X

of &Zﬁﬁ%&gﬂaﬁonsgof Bﬁlﬁ}noﬁe County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for ¢ < IR ' ' - Petitioner- T/;C'C*‘ -ﬂnoff‘ Mff-rr: /s-/-{:u £ fkl/ ST — : -

of the gulations f : N R LT .  CINDER ROAD. ENTRANCE ON PEBBLE LANE 145 FEET OPPOSITE AND WEST OF . S = R A1 4 S Petitioner: .. ¢ 7acl oo, Ao Lt e s T o0 -

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ST . ) _ _ ) : R o _;/_f /2 é[é /4_” oy S /C'\ W e R LS L 21TY o L e
CENTERLINE OF SUBURBAN GREEN DRIVE. LOCATED AT END (CUL-DE-SAC) OF = . . P /a £4 A - -l kel I laﬂﬁondm---%--éééé__é?w{. VA M

. : : ’ . - ' IR - _ * '4‘3'}!6 : T = 7 =

gl /4 /r"{f/‘!.({"ur

R PEBBLE LANE KNOWN AS LOT #8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF "ROC VALLEY" AS ) ' . " = —eememea-
Insufficient living area. s R ) o ‘ . B " - loutionj Signe.. L2264 kX /?g4 Aﬂg____%)m& /9
PSMPNN  RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY IN ERK JR 49 FOLIO 88 (AKA $#16 PEBBLE PRt _éq% e %zrz ,,ér&_ # 27 Loz on

LANE) | - S o - : . e . S

Property is 1o be posted amd advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. RO o - o Signature Tt Dats of retnrn..f ‘7/ - R Posted by :M%_ ________

. . S Fmber of Signs: / DA Stgnature
. U 'fil»nml-r of Signa: /
A sulidy rﬁ'if‘”l‘ﬂt_u

Variance from Section A
-—-with rear_yard _setback of 17 io liey_of the xequired 30 ft. {tract E ' ' _ - ' - g ' / IR
FInay bevelopment Pian BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF PEBBLE LANE 100 FT. WIDE AT END OF RN Dwu.--g.-._ﬁ./ . | Dete of Posting. f % PRI P4 D ‘
_ ) . . ] ] P —— - o T e District.... ¢ .. __ 4
Posted for: ---./ Lol ~ Dete of Mﬂl—-—;[ff,éé‘:é’.-,.-..

-

Location of Slm.--./.fc«:éf--an-sé.__cf' 4 444 Lo, ~FUR2XOE,

------------------ e

i, T we, agree to pav expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petitica, and further agree to and are to be hound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

I We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we RS _ . . _ . S
are the legal owner{s) of the property s T ' L i ) . . . ' L —— PR .

.o G g
- .~ CERTIFICATE OF ‘P

which is the subject of this Petition. E _ Emabig jii v s | , | | | _

B, £
Yo

4
}

Legal Owner{s)}:

L= R I
L rowson, w, L ek 1D V08T (R S |
e N AT BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

‘ County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

- .THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
, . published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

: and pﬁbiished in Towson, Baltimore :Cdunity,f':, Md, 5néa_in eac.h . N
- o o e . g B Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

_,_JASi_l.Rehhleh_La.ne i : i - 7 . o ' . . B o o S of -.’__-,-._.:...\._._... successive weeks, the first pybﬁcatipn appe‘ar.-.' b 20th day of it , 19ga.
--Timenium, Maryland 21093 B ' : S 00 LR e T < - _IQ_-_-. a
City and State B R
ROBERT W, CANNON ,
Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- S R : - | ‘ T . ' ' . B O . ; o
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ST o . n ' - e S ' THE JEFFERSONIAN,
, & L e o C O T - “ROBERT 'HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

WEINBERG AND GREEN TELEPHONE Lois Weinstein . .
ATTORNEYS AT Law a3xz-8616 O o S , L
1OO$OUTHCHARL555:R-EE:\ o TR ) low on _ of . : : s - R - 7 L LT e
D& & i - R Rt hm o - : . . . . . : . S - . - - . *
LN ' : -, e | Sosc serolope. L ) . L o : . DR Petitioner Frederick Weinztein, et ux Received by: James B, Dyep
offica co e SR . [ Petitioner's Chairman, Zoning Plans

BALTIMORE. MARY ]
N _-16_Pebble Lane 561-5398 _________ e | ROy , e N _ [/ : tL
: : RN . ‘ I D o S ST Attorney ' Advisory Committee

Address Phone No.
HAROSE RFD

, that the cubject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required bwthe Zoding Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the

=M.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

LS B

RE 4 e LR A
BALTIMORE, UNTY, MARYLAND CHEEES

OFFICE OF F E - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

‘.”")CJ [ G R N f:/ v
ACCOUNT . _

ouny §__ LSS OC T A e . , e . o i County ?hmrh of 3pprnls of ?‘ulfimurc vuitty
- - e S e Baltimore County timore County R
. FROM: B A SRTIRICH UNEE R, Office of Planning & Zoning S Office of Planning & Zoning Lol 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
SR e T e Towson, Maryland 21204 R Towson, Maryland 21204 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Giia, ErCimx. - A s T go 7 -AA -.: e :_':,_ e 494-3353 -~ e _ o 4943353 .{i;._. - HEARING ROOM - @RI 887-3180
FOR: * - P— : i TR . T o J. Robert Haines ) : J. Robert Hai ST OM
P R S S S b B T R Zoning Coemissioner : s e Coonriiesaner R Room 301, County Cffice Building March 22, 1989
o LTI e S . —— B e August 18, 1388 i NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
B Bll isesxel15Lila o2der SR T s R
. S I A Rr. & Rea, Frederick Weinstedn . ISR e ST NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFF .
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER A P E N . S S P S . ICIENT
wmmmn : TSI B S P SR 18 Pebbls Lane 3 : N : o, B REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND
hITE - CASHER AGENCY  VELLOW . CUSTCMER _ _ U S I RN SR - - Paryland 21093 wa KA NOTICE OF HEARING . R IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b)., NO POSTPONEMENTS
. . e . : S . _ o imonium, GERLY T A " R WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15} DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING
o Res Petitione for Speclal Excention end Zondng Vart . : IR ) : ' : R DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL
BALTIMORE C . MARYLAND S T CASE MPEERs 89-107-XA . ; RERURE Dennis Pc‘;ufasgmssgn BILL KO. 59-79.
y . I e Pubble 1 ] Cind R { ’ - . ty Execulive . -
a’:;géﬂr:gggs C:;:f::g;g;ﬂm ?{: Pebble | ;1'50 £l I The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act o CASE NO. 8G-107-XA FREDERICK _
) 8th Blection District = 4th Councllrant ERNIER and Regulations of Baltimore County will held a public hearing on the property RSN WEINSTEIN' ET UX
’ . B S ; Patitioner{s)s F ok ot - S identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111 S S/S Pebble Lane, 750! SE of
e ik ¢ oo T Tederick Weinstein, : S . . o of th
ACCOUNT S HEARONG SCHEDULED: TUESOAY, OCTOEER 4, 1968 st 10100 s.s, R W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows: . P Cindor Road (16,Pebble Cor e ¢c/1 of

8th Election District

Dear Ar, & Mrs. Welrateln o S Petitions for Special Exception and Zoning Variance
: AT CASE NU'BER: B9-107-XA o _.f 4th Councilmanic Distriet

RECEIVED ./ . J . ) TN e & 5/S Pebble Lane, 750" SE c/1 Cinder Road

FROM — —— ' R Please be advised that ' /3/-32 is due for advertising and posting of ST (16 Pebble Lane) o

SRR the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hearing. 8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time IR Petitioner(s): Frederick Weinstein, et ux

it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself. O HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, OCTOBER &, 1988 at 10:00 a.m.

AMOUNT, s

SE -To permit a professional office in a
private residence

VAR -To permit a rear yard setback of 17 rt.
in lieu of the required 30 ft. for proposed

. Variance to permit an addition with rear yard setback of 17 in lieu of the required addition, and an amendment to the 3rd
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED . P 33 ft. (tract boundary) and to amend the 3rd Amended Final Development Plan of A Amended Final Development Plan for "Roc
T SR "Roc Valley", Lat B ta allow construction of addition outside of the building Valley", Lot 8, to permit construction of

ON THE DAY OF THE HFARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
' envelope. SR the proposed addition cutside the building
Special Exception: To allow a professional office. . _ envelope.

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring S : ' .
it along with the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office e S 2/27/88 -Z.C.'s Order -DENYING Petition for Variance
Building, Room 111, Towson, Maryland 21204 fifteen (15) minutes before C A . GRANTING Petition for Special
your hearing is scheduled to begin. T In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued R ‘ Exception

TR within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, S ASSIGNED FCR: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 1989 at 1:00 p.m.

BALTIMORE SQUNTY, MARYLAND - O Please note that should you fail to return the sign and post set(s), there entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this R cc: Mr. and Mrs. Frederick .
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in e : : - rrederick Weinstein Petitioners

:«ng;:;hfsougé:su Rlé.l(::El::I:TSION s will be an additional $25.00 added to the above fee for each set not . e
- I returned. P : this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing. Revert W, Cannon, Esquire Counsel for Petitioners
George T. Canaras, Esquire Counsel for Appellants/Protesteants

DATE /é’/é//r .f/.ﬂ"ﬁ'/r’/' 78 T e D SRS ‘ .
/ 77 - - ‘ B IR : . . Mr. Randy Hoffer

Very truly yours,
Mr. H. Robert Spazzano
Ms. Ann Arroyo

auount_$ /" - o — - : e - . -

- - . ’ o J. ROBERT HAINES BT :

-y e i . . . ) - @W‘w - N - . . ST Mr. Robert Paulino
I SV A P SN SV ' RS Baltisore County e Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle
e — : L 7. ROBERT HAINES : .j_ ‘o Mr. Wl}liam S. Harbstr‘eeF

P. David Fields

4 . /7 . /7 / L. Zoni : cd

T L . . oning Commissioner of - g
FOR: 1//'14,(2_7 f(zd,éé?/"' ///{;’,{G et s Baltimore County S cce: Frederick Weinstein, et ux - e Pst Keller

v / /, 7 e . . I . File ]
. e b e i A J. Robert Haines
B b Elt'*“'*‘“"njgt s LAY pARy At S 32;ega§ta§;:icz Lindalee M. Kuszmaul T
= : PR e AP - Legal e e
S R Docket Clerk -Zoning Legal Secretary Pl E.MED

Arnold Jablor, County Attorney Office of Law

- .

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER




Conitty Bloard of Appeals of Baltimore County — £ s paltimore County SR Dearomen ot B
ug Apprals of Baltin - 7 ! PR : ' o SRUDRI Fire Department : Sl Department of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BULDING S . SRS . | e Towson, Maryland 21204-2586 - | R Bureau of Traffic Engineering
I W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ' : BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE . RN 94500 S Courts Building, Suite 405
. March 22, 1989 o7 : L : RN Zf:n-ning cmziﬁwr
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT D) oy R D) Chessceoro ive. | R Office of Planning and Zoning

o L’ .j! , RERY = Towson., Maryland 21204 Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Weinstein . ' e Balti f££i i
NO POSTPCNEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT ':JJ""Q ; LT 16 Pebble Lane : . el _ To&«r;on:]?rﬁn 005111'2%’40 ice Building

REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AKRD 0 K v 200 Timonium, Maryland 21093
IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). NO POSTPONEMENTS Li : S » ‘ s R
WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING M . ] . Frederick Weinstein, et ) ‘ S \
DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL S RE: Ttem No. 487 - Case No. 89-107-XA LT Re: FProperty Owner: et ux F. Rasmusse August 5, 1988 Dennis F. Rasmussen
BILL NO. 59-79 ' ‘ i i T T v L County Execulive
u . : ' 2 1 Petitioner: Frederick Weinstein, et ux LT Location: S/S Pebble La., 750' SE of ¢/1 of Cinder Road _
T o - SR MEMBERS Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Variance LR L

aSE HO. 89-107-XA FREDERICK WEIKSTEIN, ET UX/ / : ; Buresa of : S Item No.: 487 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 7/19/88 A rzir.i.}'. gobe?t Eainea

P SRR ngineering ' : AU, . N oning Commissioner
S/S Pedble Lane, 750' SE of the ¢/1 of N B Department of * Dear Mr. & Mrs..Weinstein: - _. . R Gentlemen: Coe e County Office Building
Cinder Recad {16 Fehble Lane) T Je . e Traffic Engineering ' . S e : . Coe Towson, MD 21204

HEARING ROOM -
Room 301, County Office Building

RECENMED
- “O |
83 APR 27 Pﬁi;lZ: I6

M TARTEN

' . B State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the pl?ns el ; Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
8th Electicn District- , kit S Cee B . submitted with the above referenced petition. The following Lo e Bureau and the nts bel rked with "X" are applicable and required
- ¥ i R eau o Tl . (Illllle- OWw ma ad a.n PP equir
4th Councilmanic District W \ 7 L Fire Preventien comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the S to be corrected or in rated into the £ 1 pl for property.

zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made R
SE -To permit a professional office in 2 aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans : PN ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced rty are required and shall be ,
private resicence yl‘ ) L Project Planning . that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning EEETTR i locateg at intervals or feetpaloE ng gn apprzggd road in accor- SRR

Wy . T Building Department may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department L
c}. » DRIt Board of Education recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning. T _ of Public Works. R Dear Mr, Haines:

TATINS gy

Ny

Health Department

iy
-l f !

——

=} VAR -To permit a rear yard setback of 17 ft.

e in lieu of the reguired 30 ft. for proposed . _ v i LR

addition, and an amendment to the 3rd Y. ) s toning Administration Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the T, . . O The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comme

Amended Final Develcpment Plan for "Roc ‘3\ N W I Industrial Committee at this time that offer or request information on your e s A second means of vehicle access is required for the S_lte' T 475, 476, 482,1,2,3,4,7?8,9 andg‘lo. nte for items numbor
Valley", Lot 8, to permit construction of ';\\’ e Development ° _ petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are

the proposed additicn outside the buillding \in -q\ﬁ . I received, I will forward them to you. = Otherwise, any comment

envelope. \ SRR . that is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This A SRR

. R g petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed _ R EXCEEDS the maximmm allowed by the Fire Department. L Very truly yours,

12/27/88 =2.C.'s Crder -DENYING Petition for Variance Te filing certificate and a h=aring scheduled accordingly. el S S '

GRANTING Petition for Special - e o - . : 757 The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the a . 5‘3
Exception ) Very truly yours, A Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning of operation. Sl T § =
_— z :; -5 . : . " B " ) . - M i . R ) " Ste .

w0 J.-.U

e

.The vehicle dead end condition shown at

IEONTEDA unE 2 989 . .M. SRR . en E, Weber, P.E.
WEDRISosY, JURE 28, 1989 at 1:00 p.nm Uil \é_ . ,Jg v"'/o‘i’ EARS R ) The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall o , Assistant Traffié Engineer
ldL . S comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
JAMES E. DYER T tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition SRR
AT Chairman A ' : prior to occupancy. Yoo SEW/RF/1eb
Georos T, fargras,.Esguire Counsel for Appellants/Protestants ERRTRI Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ' o M ' NSRS
Mr. Randy Hoffer , e - R Site plans are approved, as drawn.

Mr. and Mrs. Frederick Weinstein Fetitioners

Hobert W. Cannon, Esguire Counsel feor Petiticners

e ar szert Spazzane B ’ : L The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments at this time,
Ms. Ann Arroyo oL

Mr. Robert Paulino | S R Noted and Q&é/o) .
Dr. & Mrs. Siron Calle % 5 ‘ | TR oted an _-£ M :
Yr. William S. Hartstrest | e WICROFILMED _ | NN . Approved: / - & -',

AeOple's Counsel cf Baltimcre County C e T : _ iire Prevention Bureau
P. David Fields . S ial ¥nspection Division
Pat Keller " AR

J. Robert Haines - . e _ | L ‘
Ann Nastarowicz LindaLees M. Kuszmaul SR P mN]‘NG OFFTCE

AUG 15 1988

!{‘.

T | VIGROFILMED

James E. Dyer Legal fecretary AT TSt
Docket Cierk -Zoaing Y{limaivl
Arnold Jablon, County Attorney Office of Law

8291:06/19/89

wos ¢ ' :
BQIMORE COUNTY, MAFQ\ND PG are Couty

Baltimore County SRR R Petitions for Zoning Variance BEFORE THE R Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Commissioner R | and Special Excepti el Office of Planning & Zoning
; , e INTER-OF CORRES el P ption AR g
Office of Planning & Zoning FICE CORRESPONDENCE DAERINES S/S Pebble Lane, 750° SE of the COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS R Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204 R - R ¢/1 of Cinder Road : R I (301) 857-3353
194,235 R J. Robert Haines (16 Pebble Lane) OF
R Zoning Commissionsr o 8th Election District e Zouiobert Haines
J. Robert Haines o o et M " . " . R : Zoning .
L nes R N — 4th Councilmanic District BALTIMORE CQUNTY A

October 7, 1988 STy Petitioners: Frederick and CASE NUMBER: 89-107-XA
Y oL % o Lois Weinstein
& L ] * ] * % ® % * L 4
June 15, 1989

SUBPOENA

Robert W. Cannon, E ire RN . .
WZii;erg and Green e De""fsgff”,;""m" S ' et L Michael S. Flanigan .
100 S. Charles Street unty Bxecutive G The applicant is requesting a special exception to allow a professional office o Bureau of Traffic Engineering A .
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 RN in conjunction with a primary residence. Concurrently, the applicant is L e 1% T334 . R 14 Pebble Lane
Do requesting variances to allow for the propesed expansion. In response to RO County Courts Building, Suite 405 S Timonium, Marvland 21093

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCE Dy this request, staff provides the following information: S . ;g&sggsﬁzf‘l’ggge 21204 - R . ¥

S/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the c/l1 of Cinder Road ST . _ . _ . ’ Y RE: Petition for Special Exception

(16 Pebble Lane) sl Sec. 1B01.1,C.9B enables professional offices with a special S LT . .

, L s s e - S/S pebble Lane, 750' SE of the c/l of Cinder Road
8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District T exception. It is the applicant's stated intent to expand the SRLTR R (18 Pebble Lane)
. . . < s ; S Sl i1 114 : Vo . K .
Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitioners S ) S{'esi?;. s;ng;e:?ax_nl...y dwe+:1ng t? ad?.ress the problem'of - You are hereby commanded personally to appear before the e 8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Case No. B89-107-XA ins iclent .lving area. It is also the applicant's stated County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, at Room 301 in the R Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitioners

intent to provide for an office subject to th lat . Ry . SRR -107-
P use subject to the regulations County Office Building, located at 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, in R Case No. 89-107-XA

Dear Mr. Cannon: g ' outlined for professional offices in DR zones. The two requests ~ .
“ appear to be in apparent conflict with the need for more living Lowson, .Maryland 21204! on Wedm:-zsday, June 28, !'989' at 1:00 p.m., BT Dear Dr. & Mrs. Donoho:
to testify for the Petitioners in the above-entitled case, there R e . . :

i i R space being taken up by a proposed office. . :
Enclosed are copies of the following correspondence received L = pa g P by a propo ice and then pending before the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore

County, this Subpoena to remain in effect until you are granted In response to your letter dated June 13, 1989 regarding the

leave to depart by the Chairman of the County Board of Appeals., or S above-captioned matter, please be advised that an appeal of the decision
by someone acting or his behalf. S rendered by the Zoning Commissioner's Office was taken toc the County Board

regarding the above-captioned matter:
Sl The proposed addition, due to its location (separated from main
1) Letter dated October 6, 1988 from Co e dwelling by garage) appears to function as a two-story cffice

Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle; L B addition rather than as expanded living quarters. of Appeals and a hearing has been scheduled for June 28, 1989 in Room 301

S £ : AR of the County Office Building. It is suggested that you attend the hear-
2) Letter dated October 6, 1988 from R The impacts of a professional office use at this location raises Issued by *he HO?. Wi.l}lam T. HaCREttﬁiChallrman of the BRI ing to eXPregs your concernsgat that timg? Y =
Residents of Pebble Lane. several concerns. The existing driveway is presently located Countylgggrd of Appeals of Baltimore County, this D day of S ' ’ '
TR almost upon the property line. Additional traffic and parking : S June, : L L If you have any further questions on the subject, please contact
If you have any comments on the contents, please respond in Ll will exacerbate the impacts of this proximity and inadequate space T Sl the Board at 887-3180. :
writirg within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. I exista for plantings or fencing. The proposed addition will e , DR
T Enci‘gach in a requifed setback on a site that is already constrained Lo e R Very truly yours,
Very truly yours e Y the existing building and driveway. °* ! L
Yy truly yours, O g & v AR N B L f"’“r ' ﬂ KL, fornfie
0——- U@ku...:u R o Based upon the analysis conducted and information provided, staff does not gﬁii;:f:n t;fH:geeégunt Board of I . — M N
) B P recommend approval of this request. S Appeals of Baltimore gount © ST ANN M. NASTARCL.ICZ
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ ey . LT PP Y Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Deputy Zoning Commissioner e | s el AMN:bis ‘ for Baltimore County

RMN:bjs for Baltimore County ST Lo
J PK/sf = . TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COUNTY
' ' - s BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

cc: Dr. & ¥rs. Simon Calle

17 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 ‘ .- .. D E@EH;E;E

George T. Canaras, Esquire

Appeals

foregoing Subpoena on Michael S. Flanigan

this day of June, 1389.

’ I hereby certify that I served the
1700 Charmuth Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093 @
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APPEAL
Petit] for Special Exception
_ | S/S Pebble Lane,™%50' SE of the c/1 of Cinder Roa : '
. R oo {16 Pebble Lane) B R
gzlt;mo:&(?oupty S e Appeal - Case No. 89-107-¥A ,-;. . 8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District R T WEINBERG AND GREEN
8 SIOner T Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitiorers Sl _ Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petiticner ATTORNEYS AT Law
Office of Planning & Zoning o x o February 8, 1959 ' S , : ;_ Case No. 89-107-XA : : g 100 SOUTH CHARLES STREE™
Towson, Maryland 21204 Lo ERCE Page 2 AR ; S A : LT BaLTiMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2773
i . ! s ] . S BALTIMORE: -
(301) 8873353 R H R o -, RN WASHINGTON AREA: 2767 400 10480 LITTLE PATUXENT PaKwAY
N L S8 T , _ A L . SUITE 850
J. Robert faines S IR S S TELECOPIERS COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3506
g Cornmises P Co . PRI R 1301) 740-8500
I e el B Petition for Special Exception\/ e e ::g:::::-:::: —
S o S FILE N
Ms. Ann Arroyo, 111 W. Hill Street, Baltimore, Md. 21230 Description of Property C : WRITER'S D!RECT DIAL NUMBER Cztober 20, 1988 UMBER

Robert Paulino, 1995 St. James Road, Marriottsville, Md. 21104 ?ft*-“ '";f Certificate of Posting J e : (201)
s R 332-88146
S : o : 30839.1
George T. Canaras, 1700 Charmuth Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093 A Certificate of Publication\/

Baltimore County Board of Appeals . el e T . ‘ :
County Office Building, Room 315 € e Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle, 17 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 AR Entry of Appearance of People's Co 1 / LT HAND
S L unse . LT DELIVER

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Willi . i i et . _ R
5 peion £ SRCILECHLN e coner s e st o st s R e o st R R
(16 Pebble Lane; T Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towsog, Md. 21204 o R Director of Planning & Zoning Comments\/ . of?c:lltimore County
g;goiiial:;lrgégigfté;& SDEZE;gzgzilestrmt : R '1..7:1 File ' Petitioner's Exhibits: 1. Plat to accompany Petition \/ L Cou:l‘tzs ggfgé:ng:?gd?ngonlng
Case No. 83-107-x1 ;‘ g E :f..- . 2. Letter of support from neighbors \/ . %‘éisgﬁ,cggfsgigse ;&\17231(')1:9

Board: " S ) T e s T R N e
SEE T T HACE _ L g::;::dcﬁﬁr_!u;l;sglo:ey's_olrder dated December 27, 1988 (Special Exception \/ PSS R Re: Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Vaniance
Please be advised that an appeal of the Special Exception L e k ' ' e wi estrictions) LRI S/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the c/l1 of Cinder Road
decision only in the above-referenced case was filed in this office T L . s (16 Pebble Lane)
U TI . S Notice of Appeal received Jamuary 24, 1989 from George T Canaras / : : . . . . . \
on January 24, 1989.by George T. Canaras, Attorney for Protestant. S T S Attorney on behalf of the Protestant' g ’ gth El?Ctlon.Dlst‘_uCt - 4th Councilmanic District
Al]l materials relative to the cese are being forwarded herewith. L : : I e rederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitioners
. . SRR ) Case No. 89-107-XA
: cc: Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Weinstein, 16 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 P

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the I A e D C . \
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions SR S o Ef"% . €ar Commissicner Nastarowicz:
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office. S e N y{Robert Cannon, 100 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201604-“4!\66‘) co e o 1
! S SUREIREE . e ur clients, the Petitioners in the referenced matter
Mr. Randy Hoffer.', 7414 Lesada Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21207 have been out of town and I have heen unable to review the letir:ers

Very truly yours, : : " L o : ' 7 . '
) R o el which you transmitted to me with your letter dated October 7,

W ',;",. . E Mr. H. Robert Spazzano, 2 Offutt Court, Woodstock, Md. 21163 e 1588. As a result, I will not be able to respond in writing
d - JER S, R S within the fifteen days outlined in your letter. I
RN T ; ) EEN G SRR L . respectfull
3. ROBERT HAINES e L Ms. Ann Arroyo, 111 W. Hill Street, Baltimore, Md. 21230 E S request a one week extension of time in order to consult with oir

Zoning Commissioner Lo el o . Cclients and to respond.
g e T R Mr. Robert Paulinc, 1995 St. James Road, Marriottsville, Md. 21104
JRH:cer -v¥}~-f,p'? e - ) Thank you for your consideration of this .
T B ‘ _\éﬂ:{ - George T. Canaras, 1700 Charmuth Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093 (Ca ““534) request

Encl : S e e . ) Sincer
nclosures ST Co Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle, 17 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 j LT e oly your
: Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Weinstein, 16 Pebble Lane, Timonium, Md. 21093 e L ey I S ~—
ce t LS rederic einsteli € & e ni PR LT Mr. William S. Harbstreet, 5 Pebble Lane, Timonjum, Md. 21093 \{ S /Z() Ctom——

Mr. Robert Cannon, 100 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201 ‘-‘:.‘: -r People's Counsel o alfimore County G‘Ui/ﬁb\ Si !i !‘ »/j N :'._- cbert W. Cannon
e R e Rm. 304, County Offi idg., Towson, Md. 21204 41&7 ,gq f S

Mr. Randy Hoffer, 7414 Lesada Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21207
Mr. H. Robert Spazzano, 2 Offutt Court, Woodstock, Md. 21163 R BT Request Notification: P. D?Vid Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning RS
e e Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning R ﬂfff‘ﬂﬂ!:l" hEE
R : J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner AL RS
Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor ,
Docket Clerk - ' ' Lo RART

L i ; Lo Lo Hon., William T. Hack
WEINBERG AND GREEN DR WEINBERG AND GREEN . WEINBERG AND GREEN SR WEINBERG AND GREEN June 19, 1989 ot
SRS ATTORNEYS AT LAW ‘ﬂ LT ATTORNEYS AT Law e Page 2
ATTORNEYS aT Law L T 100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET \}2\ R 100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET I
100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET R BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2773 U S BaLTIMORE, MARvLAND 212012773 T
BALTIMORE' MARYLAND alzor-2v 73 REWAY - . '} . N 1CAB0 LITTLE PATUKENT PARKWAY {301) 332-8600 12912 WEST PATRICK STREET : R o E 10480 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY 1301) 332-8600 129-12 WESY PATRICK STREET
BALTIMORE: {3101 332-8600 fosee LITT‘:UT:;';:EQNT PARK . corumma ::;:L’us:znoaa-ssos WASHINGTON AREA: 470-7 400 FREDER'C:;OT:‘:;:::O:”O' ss1a e e coLUnBIA, ::;:f:::mo“_,,“ WASHINGTON AREA: 470-7400 rneu:mc:;.on:l:.:;:::ogl70|—55|3 Ln e Office Building, 111 West Ches apeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland
o i . ROCKVILLE {301} 831-4203 T i «301) 740-8500 TELECOPIERS ROCKVILLE 13011 831-4202 T 21204, at 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, June 28, 1989, to testify for

WASHINGTON AREA: 470-7400
=] COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044-3508 301 240-8500 TELECORIERS 30 “ - |
S 201 332-0683 R the Petitioners at the public hearing there and then scheduled in

13011 740-8500 St
: : . <3011 332-8882 o . .
- R WRITER'S DIRECT DAL NUMBER 13011 332-88623 FILE NUMBER S WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER 1301} 332-0863 FILE NUMBER .
7 _ o the above-entitled case.

(301) 332-8863 FILE NUMBER S (301) 322-8816 30883.1 FL :
aTER: 1AL NUM tober 28, 1988 ST - T R LT e
- UTER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER October e PO (301) 332-8816 30889.1 : = Respectfully yours,

March 15, 1989

TELECOFPIERS
(301 232-8B62

(301) 332-8816 30889.1 :A.z{;g_% = z‘ff June 19, 1989 A (::?
A The Honorable William T. Hackett R DR 7 g ’2%z¥ﬁ§é;>
. A 1 L : Robert W. Cannon
le & M. Nastarowicz Cl A Chairman, §alt1m?re_County Board of Appeals : L BY HAND DELIVERY
ggguﬁingéz?ng ngmiésioner for DT County Office Building, Room 315 oo iy e
Baltimore County f{ :_ " Towson, Maryland 21204 o gg:irg;illam T. Hackett, SIEANEE Frederick and Lois Weinstein
Office of Planning and Zoning s ‘ﬁ,: Re: Case No, 89-107-XA SETELERN County Board of Appeals of S 0291/abw g
County Office Building ST e Baltimore County S etv iy 5V_H;1l;,h.}

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue B Dear Chairman Hackett: County Office Building, Suite 315
Towson, Maryland 21204 AT 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

iti i ti d Zoning Variance . L On behalf of the petitioners, I respectfully request that A Towson, Maryland 21204
Petition for Special Exception an h Cg der Road . o this matter be set in for an early hearing before the Board of R L
S/S pebble Lane, 750° SE of the c/1 o Hnee ERPCE Appeals. An appeal was taken from the Order of the Deputy Zoning CERE Re: Petition for Special Exception and Petition for
e Breotion Distrs i i i ict R Commissioner granting the special exception to permit a A Zoning Variance filed by Frederick and Lois Weinstein
8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic Distric ST professional office in a private residence. I believe that the A
gredeglckegeigitign, et ux - Petitioners oo . matter will not require more than half of one day. SR i n x * x x * * * ® * x
ase No. - - .

Attorney for Petitioners

_ _ . Your assistance in scheduling this matter for a early ;?': "A' Case Number: 89-107-XA
Dear Commissioner Nastarowlcz: R hearing would be appreciated. IR §/5 Pebble Lane, 750' SE of the c/1 of Cinder Road
S S (16 Peb’.le Lane)

Thank you for extending the time to respond to the . ;fo“:: Very truly yours,
Q/ﬂfwﬂf\/

materials forwarded to me with your earlier letter.. pnder ) T
separate cover, Dr. Lois M. Conn Weinstein, the petitioner, 1s S C;;i;jl;ﬁk%&)

corresponding directly to you in order to respond. e
obert W. Cannon o e witness:

Dear Chairman Hackett:

Please issue a Sﬁbpoena for the following designated

Pleas- let me know if you have any questions.
Michael S. Flanigan

Sincerely yours, - j osl/djm AN St Bureau of Traffic Engineering

Ry // . !/ L cc: George T. Canaras, Esquire L Department of Public Works

(ﬂ{{;{éwd? /? I { 2 Tl People's Counsel, Baltimore County T County Courts Building, Suite 405
¥ (o - S Dr. Lois Conn Weinstein S 401 Bosley Avenue

Robert W. Cannon Towson, Maryland 21204

081/AJF04/gef and make the same returnable to the Cpairman of the County Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County, the witness to appear before the

cc: Dr. Lois M. Conn Weinstein L]{.‘- @Ed‘}&’?g a ‘. County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Rcom 301, County
! s . C -

0CT 31 1953 ot ; 3 R .
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14 Peh. Lane . -
Timonlum, MC . 21093

‘ S ats of Pebble Lane
ROCKLIN AND RCCKLIN Ce . LT B e < .. . June 13, 1985
. ", _ orge T Canams e ' L o SR - . o

Timonium, Maryland 21093

<+ PAUL ROCHLIN ' ‘ ' HAR L T L Deputy Zoning Commissioner
; 89 EQUITABLE TOWSON BUILBING 1ormiar : I..um'::::l.:l: M:.:::A::A:moa ‘ NEEOEEERM - - . Baltimore County Zoning Office
HKORMAN P ROCHKLIN - . . . T . . ., ,
ARTHUR L. RDCKLLN CORNER WASHINGTON ANDG CHESAFEAKE AVENUES TELEPHONE : . ansa-sass . . . S L. o Towson, MD 21204 o _

Mrs. Ann Nastarowicv 77 AlMN P

- - Deputy Zoning Comissidnes ''~° ™ ' ) :
‘ . - SRR : S -JUN 14 1983 S : o Baltimore County Zonirg Office Ref, Case No., 89 107 X A (;0/9’5@? e,
"RE; - Petition for Special Exception IR Baltimore, Maryland 21204 Fred Weinstein and wife RS -

: L Januar'y.24, 1989 ,_"'_ ‘ . Case No.: 89-107-XA. o L L A- ZWEI‘JG OFFFCE -_ 5 , 16 Pebble lane
June 13, 1989 L Ce . | o , S _ Frederick Weinstein, et ux - Petitioners o : e : ear Mrs. Nastarowlcv: Timonium, Md 21093

AREA CODE 301
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 296-4440

Office of the Zoning Commissioner ' : BT Dear Mrs, Nastarowicz: - S o _ , . Reference is rade to Case Ko, 82 107 X A concerning construction
for Baltimore County , IS L T ) - _ e T o of a rrofessional office any additional rooms of Fred Weinstein
. o : gounty Ozﬁfici: Bgl%?;gg o : . _ ' Having moved to 1% Pebble Lane on April 25, 1989, and acquiring _ .' A and wife of which hearing was held 10:00 am Oztober 4, 1588,
- - owson, Marylan Co background information on the previous petition, we would like ' - IR
un card of Appeals of Baltimore Count _ ’ R _ . SOme r pe ' ‘ ' s : .
gzun:; gffice Buifg:ng ¥y o e _ o . o  l.ﬁ”r.j1--”f '~ to submit to you our concerns about the special exception permitting 3 o d:;?r:hzow:;nstglzgayis;ted o;r hgmes recently and1expressed their
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue - o Re: Petition for Special Exception IR - a professional office in a Private residence, which happens to be - R gUt re bo angan d'.azr o::e a }Z& t ewfz_acts apparently were not brought
Towsom, Maryland 21204 " ' ' gelns;en’légego;lxm IR | adjacent to our property. - o ' ould be usinnghelrogztfo?‘o:e;r:;a;:;::tein ves & PaypChistrist end
R .. : ase . = = T . . A P L ‘e“ R B SR L, . : o w * )
. se No. 89-107- D ) o ; R * With three children (ages 11, 9 and 7), one of our reasons for Sl ..
RE C;Rzngnlcggwég;sigIN. — R Dear Sirs: - RN L . selecting this house was farticularly, the)neighborhood. It is a quiet - . * :;efzzibzgi:%tgﬁe of pro?is:ionil office on our street ,ould limit
S/S Pebble Lane, 750' SE LR : : e - court with will-maintained and attractive housing recently built. AT 0 et it yeri a;al able for resales of real estate on our street.
of the ¢/1 of Cinder Road IR . Please enter an appeal from the Order dated December 27, 1988 S _ ' ' o . Dot e A sc we fee would depreciate the value of our homes
(16 Pebble Lane) S T n_vhlch granted a $pec1al Exception permitting a professional office BRI, The ldea of any type of office on this secluded street, we find C Thi
R in a private residence. Enclosed find a check in the amount of RERRRTUR - extremely unappealing. The treatment of psychlatric patients concerns e is street has large homes on small lots and we would oppose any
Bth Election District T $115.00 covering the costs of filing the above appeal. A copy of SURET us, even though Dr. Weinstein has said her patients “would not present IS °°:s:;':°;1;°: beyo:d the envelope size for homes on the lots, We do
4ta Councilmanic District Lo T this letter will be forwarded to the County Board of Appeals, Room L - _ danger to the community." How can we be totally assured that patients ngl t ’ ZOUI :‘:mse » hardship on the.WEinSteins if they yere not
L 315, Count;rtjff;cg Building. .. would not represent any threat in any way to ourselves or, more , R & fe e} e:ian nas this is a new home of which they have owned just
Gentleman: RO . _ . TN - importantly, our children? We can not. It only takes one patient under SR, ; ew months aad if it would impose a hardship it seems they shoula
Should anything further be required, please let me know. duress, anxious about a session, disturbed or troubled by a situation to . A ave turchased a larger home,
. : g : o ' S be discussed, to come into or go out of the court or driveway, not fully T .
Associatioif ;icff ::ic;egzei;eoiozzzwzzzzdaziogziiizzr;ozidD::;rZ::nting the Lo A . -~ consclous of children around to cause an accldent. And it doesn't ffJAnxz. :e ;}io feetltfai afterthe %BSt 3 homes are ?Uilt it would create a
owners of the 65 units contiguous to the Weinstein property, that I am writing B . : o e ‘ matter if they are "young professionals" or old blue collar workers S frat lc E s dfsk‘or D vide botnare e pinimn with a stree? about 700
this letter, and will represent them in this matter. Sincerely yours, R | teing upset or under stressing situations. . _ SRETRT s::eet?nswiﬁlg bef;i;fziﬁ;ttgoga:;e;;:scﬁaziﬁg ;n b:tht51dei of the
IOUER _ o : SR K @ hicles to travel over.

i o  met and 1 I 4 /77 . L Patient treatment increases traffic flow into and out of the S ogs ‘ , .
The Board of Directors of Deer Fox Association, Inc. met an resolved R Geoty fT. Canaras S . court area, causing concern for our chlldren's safety as they walk _ : SRR Without an irprovement association the neighbors consider me as spoke sman
to vehemently oppose the Petition for Variance and the Petition for Special C ; R ' s R T th t Y 3 . e
. : : S A - ride and otherwise play in what is considered a dead-end street g or the street and I am preparing this letter for them a2nd their signature
Exception relative to the above entitled matter. - _ / ST ' . . o arpears tel ; issi
- T o AR Frears oW, e want to revoke all permission granted prior to this
Very truly yours, ‘ R cc: County Board of Appeals Ry One part-time non-professional person may be employed to assist _ L lvetter and orpose Speciazl Exce_ptlon and Variance requested.
. : T Dr. Weinstein., Add to that extra vehicle, one caretaker for the R N? all thang ¥ou for the conslderation.of including this le*ter in the
ROCKLIN & ROCKLIN S SRR Y daughter of Dr, Welnstein, plus one patient and this court may be used’ R files of tiis case. _Also, rlease furnish each neightor _ith a copy of
IR By Hand S : by three extra vehicles each day during the daytime hours. This additional il the order ven decision is made to this request.
By: ol iicamcaris -l SR : IR vehicle parking on the court may obstruct residential occupants in -
narmal entering and exiting driveways, since space between driveways

ST . . - : 2,053
is minimal. Utilization of the driveway for additional parking, causes ke Lb},u@&‘-— V.4 W G Fodtt . Temansinin -h“‘f

NPR:b gf-:v,-f' NI ~ A :;: ¥_ s concern also., We were told that our porperty line extends to the edge Tyl . . . . 7 )
s R i RN IR of the Weinsteins' driveway, and we do, in fact, maintain that area. S %ﬂd_‘,m%% -l -6)1,[%(%4‘( /l\”” - m ¥ ?,3
cc: Robert W, Cannon, Esq. SRR AR TN I ST If this 1s the case, then we are interested in the traffic entering and SRR *

100 South Charles Street 21201 RS : o £ . e exiting which may, inadvertently, drive onto the grass from the driveway. ‘1'fﬁf, | i I\vknes'f§§LuJ£1YhD§}5a; b SdRRy &21»& Vsowoons D A3
‘ L N e It appears as though this has happened in the past, and we would be AR

Gizggecg;rsizir;; dEsgiO% R . -"-5 o -K-) ;if - apprehensive about the creation of permanent grooves to this grassy area, § ..j ..’%7. £, Z”O /f /%4/?9? VZVO{/ cfp /J 455& ",(tzp?(' //,éa;vm';,;gz-f /w ;// ?3
P;ﬁﬁti:-zrzzi:§2iE§2'Baltimore County TT i _ ~;f};';1; : For the reasons cited above,.hoping to keep our residential ;;ff‘;f,: b,<§Zi;¢fiuc?,ﬁ%ﬁ;%:><ﬁ2£>1471’ ,/c?¢f3x£k£<21;4,14, ~z;;47c,1‘b;7vr4221ﬂ/;§7/£957£;

111 ¥. Chesapeske Avense 21204 | - .~ | . nelghborhood solely residential, we would like to add our objection Dr. « #1e- ?j%}; 3. Foa Ty p{g.u_., Lnant T y wh. Ao g 3

Sincerely,

AN to thls petition, , S , _ 7 e ”
F,’HCROF" MAC R | Sincerely, A RS 71200 -7‘»;/31.’?‘\_44»«/{ (ol Cort) 7 Taltile Kot | tnmimicin 27745 Ric§ 3,

Mrs. Karen A. Denoho Dr. Eric ¥. Dcnocho

Mrs. Ann Nas tarowi’

October 6, 1988
Page Two

. ‘ 3. We feel that the establishment of a psychiatric office
R in a strictly residential area will change the character R _ : , ; SRR ) )
October s}gigfﬁ*r_m,__“_m“ N s of our neighborhood significantly and adversely. We anticipate R SR neighborhood since no one would even know I was there,
: oy S I that the market potential of our house and the market T L _ _ .
grs: Ann N?Staéowl?v ioner ‘F{rhiﬁ?“h—‘zf,ff s RPN price will be reduced if the change requested takes place. P R fr. Caparas {and now some of the neighbors due to his alarming
Be§u§y uonéng tomglsélongff' Ji%w- a1 PRI N 16 Pebble Lane o them} raised the objection that Pebble Lane is comprised of
"--3-..' PR . Lo . . . - . [ T .‘ " " . R R
letiﬂggz g;n2¥oggnlng Thhee T § 132 L : S 4. The new construction will aggravate some water drainage Do Timonium, Maryland BT flaige Eousis dontsmali tiOti. Our proposed addition is only 15
i i i ho are located RPN . d ixr our neighbors on either
Re:  Case No. 89 107 X A bring some parking problems especially to us w side, since the addition is the =same width as the existing

--«,rn_.: 1 _‘-::'. !{"\ . AR - 3 . e . et
Pr. and Mrs. Fred Weinstein ﬁﬁ;fﬁﬂ&{z i);??{ﬁ; .“'}“. next to the Weinstein's. R Deputy Zoning Commissioner Nastarowicz T garage. The additiom would in no vay encroach on our neighbors'
16 Pebble Lane . : £ IR o T Gffice of the Zoning Commission Coos privacy, which is clearly shown oz the surveyor's map. At the
Timonium, MD 21093 ist floor SRR hearing. you indicated that vou were going to look at the site
County Office Building LT yourself and I am sure you will see how unobtrusive a project the
Towson, Maryland 21284 e n R addition really |is. Mr. Canaras' objection perplexes us since
_ - I the only house where the expresgsion"large house on a small lot"
Case no. 8971067 XA : ST really applies is the one built by Mr. Canaras at 12 Pebble Lane.
) R ‘ We find it curious that he would make such a fuss over our 15
Dear Deputy Zoning Commissioner Nastarowicz: L e feet when he built a very large house tightly sandwiched between

o its neighbors.

5. The Weinstein's purchased their present home approximately
one year ago or less. We wonder now, if the house was

teo small for their present and planned family needs,

why did they buy the house? And if Dr. Weinstein wished _
the convenience of having a professional office in her L RE:
home, why did they not select an area where this was already ' S :
allowed, rather than disturbing a small and strictly
residential neighborhood.

Dear Madam Commissiocner:

As you know, my wife and I zattended the hearing that you
conducted on Qctober 4, 1988 at 10:00 AM, on the above referred
case.

' i £sed some of our concerns, but SRR . . . Ce i is in response to the two letters recently submitted
UnforisﬂzgzlgeiginZilwgfeiggg-SeThe reasons fcr this sﬂortcoming S 6. If the change requested by the Weinstein's is approved L Eglsoiegge;urlseighborg regarding our request for a variance and
were that this is the first time we have to face this kind e and goes into effe?t, tpe only beneficiaries of such a . RN special exception. We were surprised by the letters since we had
cf sitvaticon as homeowners, and the first time that we went project are the Weinstein's themselves, and not our community. U discussed our plans with our neighbors this past summer and they
to a hearing of this kind. Secondly, the fact that it is only We do not think 1t 1s fair in a case such as this for ili L had had no objections. What has happened is that Hr..Canaras.
now and after a great deal of thought that we have come to one family to benefit at the expense of the remaining families. AR the attorney who opposed us at our hearing, brought up 1332&8 at
realize the full range of implications of the Weinstein's Lhe hearing which were extreme distortions of our plans, and some

PE iE ; For the above reasons, we wish to oppose the expansion ;f jﬁ S . ight d that these distortions might
3 mented. - X - - . . : : ur neighbors are now frightene a
reguest, if it is approved and implement reguested by the Weinstein's and I wish to withdraw my original S :£ gccuratg- We spoke with our neighbors last summer because we

. . . T ot . A 3 . ras' oo
The purpose of this letter is to express to you, in as RPN approval. e wanted them to be fully informed and we object to Mr. Cana A Mr. Canmaras also raised the specter of water
brief and clear a manner as we can, our feelings about this L : T
matter:

The intended use of the study/office would cause no problems with
parking. The Pebble Lane cul-de-sac balloons into a large area
at the end, where we live, and there are two parking spaces on
the street directly in front of our own property, plenty to
accommodate the one car of the person I would be seeing. One car
per hour «coming to our home obviously does not create a traffic
problem.

. . . ; i _ run-off problems
implications that we were trying to hide something. SO which would be allegedly created by the addition, and further

" 2 : w . . alarmed the neighbors. Our builders tell us that the addition
for not having brought these issues to your attention at the Lo From the beginning, Lhere has been no change in the scope of our would actually improve the run-off situation in the area by

1. Wwhen I signed (my wife did not) the letter giving S hearing. Thank you kindly for your consideration of this letter. ff:fi;'“ proposed project, and what the ne?ghbors were told was e;a?tly AU catching rain water and diverting it into an underground -storm
the Weinstein's my approval for the project, I was not R ' R what was planned. We want to build a modest, 15-foot addition, R drain.
given all of the facts as presented to you in court. Originally SRR extending into our own backyard, to be used as bedroom space and S

I was told that all they wanted to build was one room on top S Sincerely, B as a study/office for part-time counseling. i am ;ogﬁizh;zzzlzg IR Mr. Canaras has repeatedly asked why we bought this house if we
of the garage and within the present envelope: and subsequently : B (;;? (zfl[ B who couns;is'people regarglng §z;:ssazgnz§§:ina;eag oblas Such e R intended to alter it. It seems to us that adding onto s house is
TR ?1 e ving., ecisi » . S
Wekgn_ . i~

We apologize for the lengthy nature of this letter and

that it war a very small addition including an office for fear of career A 151 S a very common thing to do. The covenants in our area
Dr, Weinstein to see an occasional patient, in her practice their lives. The people I see are ordinary, responsible DURER specifically state that home offices are not prohibited ond su o
of Psycholegy. It was only in court when the case was S . T el individuals who are for the most part young professtontlz- i iiz SRR felt that our neighbors who bought homes in this area would have
presented that we became aware of the magnitude of the Lo Simon Calle, M.D. e A no one who could be considered crazy by any stretc o R no objection to =such conservative wuse as that which we are

- R . [} : e e ’ X ’ .
project and its implications. imagionation. mighbtlr'begzzeelmiiolezzggeoit13?3152?‘;“90“?3 oiattﬁi?y ; o planning. The pertinent portion of the covenants is enclosed.

S R e individuals IR
2. We do not have any objections if the Weinstein's wish Lo %J%%M .'; absurd. it_if]tclear to uS_t::l::t Mr. -C?naras raised his arguments solely Lo
to expand their house within the boundaries of the envelope. . : = T . , . righten our neighbers intec opposing us, not because the
- : . . : . Cecilia M. Calle e The counseling I do amounts to no more than having a guest to our : A arguments have an idi
: , el e a g w y validity.
We do have objections to them exceeding such boundaries R My work is limited., quiet, and would have no

for two reasons: a) The area becomes more crowded than ; Lo X L : Lome to.talk: . . [
what it already is, and b) The exzpansion they have in ~ - Owners & Realdents ST discernible impact on the npeighborhood. I post no signs and do Thank you sery much for giving us the opportunity to respond te

i ) : ' : i i office ST . ) g . ’ j
mind will take away scme of the privacy we have. We like o : ;? Pebble ;gn31093 _ S not advertise. I do not have and will never hﬁV§f§EZ" ould S the issues raised by Mr. Canaras which are now worrying our
the situation as it is at present, and this is one of _ . imonlum, k e employees or associates. I have no equipment--tiie “offi . S seighbors.
the reascns why we purchased the house where we live now. . S SR be a small sitting room. I see only one person per hour, during .

A change in envelcpe in the house next to ours will be o - e the daytime only; I have no weekend or evening hours. As you can fn.‘. E— Sincergly.

: : : : A : oV By In fact. if e : - g - ’
i . - . T : see, this "practice” does not amount t ery 'Ch- : sl e —
to our disadvantage 5 .  _ . * idn't K I as rking. you wouldn't kmow! I cannot LR vfgmd T ZA49( kuhﬁnm&?ﬁd

?,ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁﬁLﬁﬂEf} ;;,ff; 2 imagine that this would have any effect on resale values 1n the . fi‘ N B Lois and Fred Weinstein

PACROFILMED HHURNURI E))
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THIS DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS, made this day of - |RNNSSONEN . . pRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
September, 1581, by BERNARD A. RUOCCO and ALICE S, RUOCCO, his wife, = [HNEEEEEEEEE = = — _ B - NE
hereinafter called the "Declarants." : :

| ) | ADDRESS .

The Declarants are the owners, in fee simple, of the lots of = [ICHNIRRNISEEE] o y/2 : e - 7 ' ' . . o . 5 _ ' - . _ .
ground situated in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County, . G o ; o LG ’Qbé#uﬂ,z;mﬂk-7LVM@ﬂAfLFw\é“(Dq3‘ S N . We are neighbors of Lois anq Fred We1n§teinlofl
Maryland, as shown on the following plats, recorded among the Land i . B . : o . 16 Pebble Lane, and we do not cbject to their building
Records of Baltimore County: : ' - e S - X ' ‘7?73/. Zki¥ﬂ4 ﬂZ%k 23“4”3 2izeg _ R an addition onto the back of their home for use as a

' Lo ‘ - _ ‘ IR study/office.
Plat entitled "SECTION ONE, ROC VALLEY," recorded in . - PN 1 2 O 01 héﬁ{ﬁdé £El 2 its3 S IR

Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. No. 47, folio 42; and ' e . : ] ' }%o‘gubf S
Plat entitled "SECTION TWO, ROC VALLEY," recorded in =~ |[HSUEEESEN | | | ' . gﬁm)« @[{ > &%«M& W
Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. No. 47, folio 140.. DR . ' 778 0) //fLL 70 R3O0 - SR 17 bebh) r
- - N - s | _ R toble e ;ﬁ
The Declarants for the purposes of creating and maintaining . e ‘ , -zégéggﬁég‘ 77 1 2/093 R R ) 2 ék f;ig%@ﬁk
a general scheme of development, desire that the aforesaid lots o ' ' . | , ‘
be subject to the covenants, restrictions, conditions, easements R 9)“1014 CAL‘-E_,_HD : : 17 P""L,‘(— L""‘é u

and reservations hereinafter set forth. : : Ll T . ‘ ' : 5:'.ﬁ”:. //?

' | - M i Luddsd s feltbTae - . . % Fo0 st
- NOW, THEREFORE, the Declarants, for themselves, their heirs, el _ , ' R

pPersonal representatives and assigns, hereby declare that all the lots B SRR _ : . ly /Zaé&%%.a@ue-

on the aforesaid plats shall be subject to the covenants, restrictions, SPLT : SN

conditions, easements and reservations hereinafter set forth.

1. Lots as shown on the aforesaid plats shall be used for
private residential purposes only and no dwelling shall be erected,
altered, placed or permitted to remain on any lot other than one
detached dwelling not to exceed two and one half stories in height,
said dwelling designed for single family occupancy. Single family
occupancy shall not be construed to pravent the erection of a dwelling
with an attached apartment or living area for use by a member or
members of the owner's family. Residential use shall not bar_a home
office use of the property provided the owner of said lot complies
with the applicable zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

2. No building, fence, wall, hedge or other structure shall
be commenced, erected, placed or altered in structure or in color, on
any lot until the plans and specifications (including but not limited
to color scheme and a grading plan showing the location of the
structure) have been approved in writing by the Architectural Approval
Committee, hereinafter referred to as the "Committee." This Committee
shall consist of Bernard A. Ruocco, Alice S. Ruocco and Bernard A.
Ruocco, Jr., all of Baltimore County. In the event of death or
resignation of a member of said Committee, the survivors of the
Committee shall select a new member.

‘ Before commencement of constructicon, the owners of the
lots shall present their plans and specifications to the Committee
together with a nonrefundable fee of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) covering
the cost of reviewing the plans and specifications. Plans and speci-
fications must be acted upon by the Committee within fifteen (15) days
after submission. If the Committee fails to act on said plans and
specifications within the fifteen day period, the plans and specifica-
tions shall automatically be considered to be approved. The fee charged
for reviewing the plans and specifications shall not be charged more
than once, except if the plans and specifications submitted are for a
different house after prior plans and specifications shall have been
approved by the Committee for the same lot. The Committee shall have
the right to refuse to approve any such plans or specifications, or :
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IN THE MATTER OF THE AFPLICATICN BEFORE

OF FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX FOR

A SFECIAL EXCEFTION CN PROPERTY COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS
LOGCATED ON THE SOUTH 31CLE OF PERBLE

LANE, 750" SE OF THE C/L OF CINDER OF

ROAD (16 PEBBLE LANE)

BTH ELECTICN DISTRICT BALTIMCRE COUNTY

4TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

CASE NOC. 89-107-XA
* * * *
OPINION

This matter comes before the Board as an appeal from the decision of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner granting the property owners' Petition for Special
Exception, with restrictions.

The Petitioners, Frederick and Lois Weinsteln, request approval to use the
subject property as a professional office in a D.R.2 zone, located in the Roc
Valley Community of the Fourth Councilmanic District.

initially, the Petitioners sought approval on appeal for variances to
build an extention to their dwelling which had been earlier denied by the Zoning
Commissioner. In today's Hearing, the only issue is the matter of a Special
Exception to provide an office, In enpesition to the Petitioners, numerous
rneighbors of the subject property cwners appeared and testified.

On behalf of the Petitioners, Mrs. Lois Weinstein testified as to her
desire to resume her practice as a psychlatrist at the subject site. Reviewing
ner education through medical school and subsequent experience as a psychiatrist,
Mrs. Weinstein described the arrangements and manmer in which she would conduct
her psychiatric service in her private residence.

With a room addition within the envelope of the house, an office would be
provided that would be eleven {11%) percent of the total space of the house,
well under the maximum allowable. Mrs. Weinstein further reviewed the limits
she would impose upon her practice in keeping with her responsibilities as a
parent. She discus® d the kinds of people she would be granting appointments

to visit ner residential office. In particular, Mrs. Weinsteln ascerted that

rase No. B9-107-XA
Frederick Weinstein, et ux

4. The relief granted herein 1is limited to Dr. Lois Weinstein only.
future property owner and/or lessee Wwho seeks to use the_special
exception granted herein must file for a new public hearing to
determine its appropriateness.

Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with Rules B-1

through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD CF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/fArnold G, Fopreman
/

Case No. 89-107-XA 2.

" Frederick Weilnstein, et ux

she would counsel basically rational people at her residence who are functioning
under stressful situations, and not people with psychiatric problems.

Testimony from a land surveyer and a draftsman engaged by the Welnsteins

" confirmed that the office use would constitute enly 11% of the total 3,421 sq.

ft. of the residence.
Mr. Angelo Spazzano, the general contractor, testified that the new

addition within the house envelope will actually cause a decrease in water run-

" off as it will be directed to an underground system.

Mr. Michael Flanagan of the Office of Traffic Engineering stated that he

could ascertain no problem withn traffic on the cul-de-sac serving the subject

" site and its neighbors.

Mr. Frederick Klaus, appearsd as an expert witness in real estate and
stated that the office use was consistent with the intent of the zoning regula-
tions, and saw no violation of Section 502,1 of the Baltimere County Zoning

Regulations. He further testified that there would be no negative impact on

the real estate values of the area.

Counsel for the Appellants presented several neighboring property owners,
all of whom voiced objection to an office use that would diminish the value of
property and detract from the appeal of the neighborhood.

Mr. Norman Rocklin, director of the neighboring community of high value
homes contiguous with the Pebble Lane residences, voiced his concern regarding
covenants against professional offices in his community, and the affect subject
site's special exception could bring to the area.

Mrs. Laurie Feeney testifiied that the recent sale of her home was subject
to some delay a3 prospects expressed objection to the pending office use in the
community. Mrs. Feeney stated that her family-built-home is under contract for

much less than its appraised value, but acknowleded a substantial capital gain.

Case No. 89-10'.‘., 3.

. Frederick Weinstein, et ux

Mrs. Karen Ann Donoho testified to their purchase of the next door property
without awareness of the proposed office use by the Petitioner. As with other
protestants, Mrs. Donoho voiced fear of the potential danger {rom pyschiatric
patients calling at the office, a3 well as developing traffic congestion as the
.properties on the cul-de-sac reach full development. Concern was expressed for

“children playing in thils dead-end street.
| Mrs. Geraldine Cole of 6 Pebble Lane testified to the recent sale of her
_property at a reduced price, and as a real estate agent of long experience,
;.said the office use in a relatively secluded area of unique and high priced
homes would have a negative affect on the properties. On cross examination, Mrs.
; Cole, one of the first residents on Pebble Lane, acknowledged her awareness af
?.covenants that allowed for office use in the houses. She further ascerted that
" as a multi-million dollar real estate agent she has never made use of her home
as an office for her business.

Mr. William Harbstreet expressed his initlal support until all the facts
were revealed about the plan for the Weinsteln property. Through his contacts,
residents became aware of the initial zoning hearing, and opposition arose. Mr.
Harbstreet observed that the width of the street of 24' limits curbslde parking,
and the absence of sidewalks presents a question of safety.

As the concluding opposing witness, Dr. Simon Calle, next door neightor,
reviewed his concern for the curbside parking planned for Dr. Weinstein's
patients. The curvature of the cul-de-sac at the subject property limits
parallel parking in the forty feet (&40'} fronting the subject residence.
Sanitation trucks and other large vehicles have a problem maneuvering. Dr. Calle
further objects to the presence of a psychlatrist office next door and his paying
the price for her luxury.

In the consideration of this Petition for a Special Exception, the Board

must assess each of the factors enunciated in Section 502.1 of the BCZR., In

) 1 Appi Daltimere County
€ ounty Baard of Appeals of initomare Louniy

C:OUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

July 19, 1989

Gearge T. canaras, Esquire
1760 Charmuth Road i
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Re: Case No. 89-107-15
Frederick Weinstein, et ux

Dear Mr. CanaraSi

i i O issued
Enclosed please find a copy of tne final Opinion and Order 138

i i atter.
this date by the County Board of Appeals 1n the subject m

Sincerely,

,w.:.%’/méi‘ 77 %fﬂi MC/

-LindaLee M, Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Enclosure

H rt W. Cannon, Esqulre .
o E??eand Mrs. Frederick Weinstin
Mr. Randy Hoffer
Mr. H. Robert Spazzano
Ms. Ann Arrceyo
Mr. Robert raulino
Ir. and Mrs. Simon Calle
Mr. William 5. Harbstreet
Norman Rocklin, Esquire
p. David Fields
Pat Keller
J. Robert Haines
Ann M. Nastarowicz
James E. Dyer .
Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arnold Jaclon, County Attorney

HEARING ROOM -
Room 3CG1, County Office Building March 22, 1929

County Board of Appeals of ?]u[iinm.rt Loty

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
3081180 887-3180

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING ARD

IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH POARD RULE 2(bi. NO POSTPONEMENTS
WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING

DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2{¢), COUNTY COUNCIL
BILL NO. 59-T79.

CASE NG. 89-107-¥A FREDERICK WEINSTEIN, ET UX

3/5 Pebble Tane, 750" SE of the ¢/1 of
Cinder Road (16 Pebble Lane)

8th Election District
4th Councilmanic District

SE -To permit a profess.cnal office in a
private resicdence

VAR -To permit a rear yard setback of 17 ft.
in lieu of the reguired 30 ft. for proposed
addition, and an amendment to the 3rd
Amended Final Development Plan for "Roc
Valley", Lot 8, ta permit construction of

the propoesed addition cutside the building
envelope.

12/27/88 -1.C.'s Order -DENYING Petition for Variance
GRANTING Petiticn for Special
Exception
SSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 19893 at 1:00 p.m.

ccs Mr. and Mrs. Frederick Weinstein Petitioners

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire Counsel for Petitioners

George T. Canaras, Esguire Counsel for Appellants/Protestants

Mr. Randy Hoffer

Mr. H. Robert Spazzano
Ms. Ann Arroyo

Mr. Robert Paulinc

Dr. & Mrs. Simon Calle

Mr. William S. Harbstreet
o t ' 3

S o

P. David Fields ' ouf ot ) g/
. Davi i s 3

Pat Keller l//oz 7/(?7

J. Rebert Haines

Ann Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

Docket Clerk -Zoning

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney Office of Law

Lindalee M, Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Case No. 89-107-XA
Frederick Weinsteln, et ux

this instance, the Board is persuaded that the special exception complies as
there was no indication that any of the regulations set forth in 502,17 would
substantiate disapproval of this Petition.

Counsel for the Appellant clearly established that a covenant accompanied
the properties of Pebble Lane enabling the use of an office with the granting of
a special exception. The sale of several properties since this Petition gives
support to testimeny that real estate values in the area have bheen main
under obvious awareness of the covenant consideration.

The testimony in regards to traffic and parking is not viewed as a
that would be detrimental to health, safety and zeneral welfare of those residing
on tkis rather secluded street.

The Board alsc is cognizant of the stipulations made by Mrs. Welr
regards to the imposed limits to which she shall adhere in scheduling nne
appointment each hour, and the care she will take in the selection of patients
to her office.

ORDER
set forth in the aforegoing Cpirion, it is therefore this
day of July, 1989, by the County poard of Appeals ORDERED that the
ion for Special Exception be and the same is GEANTED with > folliowing
restrictions:

1. There shall be no signs advertising the use of a porticn of the
property Tor a professional office,

2. There shall be no more than one part-time non-professional em.loyee
at the subject locaticn.

The office hours shall be limited to between 9:00 a.m. and 400 p.m.,
tonday through Friday. There shall be no of e haurs at any othor
time.

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
{301) B5T7-2353

J. Robert Haines

Fuoning Cominisaioner

June 1h, 1989

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

Dr. & Mrs. Eric W. Donoho
14 Pebble Lane
Thnonium, Maryland 21093

RE: Petition for Special Exception
5/S Pebble Lane, 750°' S8E of the cfl of Cinder Road
{18 Pebble Lane)
fith Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Frederick wWeinstein, el ux - Petilioners
Case No. 89-107-XA

Dear Dr. & Mrs. Doncho:

In response to your letter dated June 13, 1989 regarding the
above-captioned matter, please be advised thal an appeal of the decision
rendered by the Zoning Commissioner's Office was taken to the County Board
of Appeals and a hearing has been scheduled for June 28, 1983 in Room 301
of the County Office Building. It is suggested Lhat you attend the hear-
ing to express your concerns at that time.

Tf you have any further questions on the subject, please contact
the Board at 887/-31u0.

Very truly yours,

(“"' MoAls /P‘,.._ﬁ.—_)

ANN M., NASTRROWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
AMN:bis for Baltimore County
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